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Doha: Grand Prix du Quatar, GP DD am 06./07.12.2014
121 Teilnehmer aus 29 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Gherman Simona 1985 ROU
2 Kirpu Erika 1992 EST
3 Szasz Emese 1982 HUN
3 Del Carretto Bianca 1985 ITA
5 Branza Ana Maria 1984 ROU
6 Zvereva Yana 1989 RUS
7 Candassamy Marie Florenc 1991 FRA
8 Lin Sheng 1994 CHN
9 Xu Anqi 1992 CHN

10 Bakhareva Yulia 1994 RUS
11 Navarria Mara 1985 ITA
12 Sozanska Monika 1983 FC Leipzig
13 Hou Fangqin 1992 CHN
14 Awong Amelie 1994 FRA
15 Boscarelli Francesca 1982 ITA
16 Nelip Ewa 1989 POL
17 Fiamingo Rossella 1991 ITA
18 Sun Yujie 1992 CHN
19 Shemyakina Yana 1986 UKR
20 Kolobova Violetta 1991 RUS
21 Shin A Lam 1986 KOR
22 Embrich Irina 1980 EST
23 Gudkova Tatiana 1993 RUS
24 Logounova Tatiana 1980 RUS
25 Xu Chengzi 1994 CHN
26 Christmann Beate 1984 FC TBB
27 Xiang Yixuan 1996 CHN
28 Pochkalova Anfisa 1990 UKR
29 Mallo Auriane 1993 FRA
30 Choi Eunsook 1986 KOR
31 Pop Simona 1988 ROU
32 Quondamcarlo Francesca 1984 ITA
44 Ndolo Alexandra 1986 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
49 Multerer Ricarda 1990 Heidenheimer SB
56 Markovic Marijana 1982 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
67 Schünke Anja 1985 Heidenheimer SB
68 Duplitzer Imke 1975 TSG Halle-Neustadt
78 Hugas-Mallorqui Maria 1991 Heidelberger FC/TSG R

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
ROU 4 3 2
CHN 10 6 1
RUS 12 5 1
ITA 12 5 1
FRA 12 3 1
EST 6 2 1
HUN 1 1 1
GER 8 2 0
KOR 7 2 0
UKR 2 2 0
POL 3 1 0
QAT 7 0 0
SUI 5 0 0
SWE 4 0 0
GBR 4 0 0
VEN 3 0 0
HKG 3 0 0
BRA 3 0 0
KAZ 2 0 0
JPN 2 0 0
FIN 2 0 0
AUS 2 0 0
USA 1 0 0
TUN 1 0 0
SVK 1 0 0
LUX 1 0 0
LAT 1 0 0
CIV 1 0 0
ARG 1 0 0



Weltrangliste
Damendegen Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Belgrad Trophy EF Belgrad SRB ST 30.11.2013
T2 SAF Pokalen EF Stockholm SWE ST 12.01.2014
T3 Coupe du Monde St.Maur FRA WC/QA 01.03.2014
T4 Ciudad de Barcelona Barcelona ESP WC/QA 08.03.2014
T5 Tournoi International Xuzhou CHN GP 27.04.2014
T6 Epee Internationale Rio de Janeiro BRA WC 17.05.2014
T7 Tournoi satellite EF Split CRO ST 18.05.2014
T8 Grand Prix Havanna CUB GP 23.05.2014
T9 Ch. Panamericains 2014 EF San Jose CRC KontM 01.06.2014
T10 EM 2014 DD Strasbourg FRA KontM 08.06.2014
T11 Champ. Afrique 2014 EF Kairo EGY KontM 20.06.2014
T12 Champ. Asiatiques EF Suwon City KOR KontM 03.07.2014
T13 WM 2014 DD Kazan RUS WM 20.07.2014
T14 Tournoi satellite EF Belgrad SRB ST 11.10.2014
T15 Kupittaa DD Turku FIN ST 19.10.2014
T16 Coupe du Monde Legnano ITA WC/QA 25.10.2014
T17 Tournoi satellite EF Arhus DEN ST 02.11.2014
T18 Tournoi satellite EF Kopenhagen DEN ST 09.11.2014
T19 Tournoi International Xuzhou CHN WC 15.11.2014
T20 Tournoi satellite EF Oslo NOR ST 23.11.2014
T21 Grand Prix du Quatar Doha QAT GP 07.12.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verei T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 T21
1 206.0 Szasz Emese 1982 HUN - - (2) 32 - 26 - 30 - 21 - - 35 - - (20) - - 32 - 30
2 158.0 Sun Yujie 1992 CHN - - (4) 14 48 20 - 21 - - - 21 20 - - 14 - - (14) - (6)
3 145.0 Heidemann Britta 1982 TSV Bayer - - 8 4 30 - - 12 - 6 - - 65 - - 20 - - (4) - -
4 143.0 Kirpu Erika 1992 EST - (0) 14 8 12 8 - - - 12 - - 50 - - (2) - - (4) - 39
5 139.0 Fiamingo Rossella 1991 ITA - - 26 (2) 3 4 - (3) - 12 - - 80 - - 8 - - (2) - 6
6 133.0 Branza Ana Maria 1984 ROU - - 20 (8) (6) 14 - (12) - 6 - - 20 - - 26 - - 26 - 21
7 133.0 Shemyakina Yana 1986 UKR - - 14 8 - 8 - 12 - 21 - - 50 - - (4) - - 20 - (6)
8 122.0 Gherman Simona 1985 ROU - - - - - (0) - 30 - 30 - - 10 - - 4 - - (0) - 48
9 116.0 Candassamy Marie Flo 1991 FRA - - (2) (0) 30 (2) - 6 - 39 - - 10 - - 8 - - 2 - 21

10 116.0 Zvereva Yana 1989 RUS - - 14 26 12 (2) - 12 - 21 - - 10 - - (8) - - (4) - 21
11 107.0 Hurley Courtney 1990 USA - - (2) 2 - 4 - 39 48 - - - 10 - - 2 - - 2 - -
12 107.0 Kolobova Violetta 1991 RUS - - (2) 14 21 20 - (3) - 12 - - 20 - - 14 - - (4) - 6
13 101.0 Del Carretto Bianca 1985 ITA - - - - (3) 4 - 6 - 48 - - 5 - - 4 - - 4 - 30
14 99.0 Choi Injeong 1990 KOR - - 2 2 6 - - - - - - 48 35 - - 4 - - 2 - -
15 96.0 Shin A Lam 1986 KOR - - 8 (2) 3 (2) - 12 - - - 39 20 - - 8 - - (2) - 6
16 93.0 Xu Anqi 1992 CHN - - 32 4 39 (4) - 6 - - - - - - - (2) - - (4) - 12
17 84.0 Qin Xue 1995 CHN - - (0) 20 3 (2) - 6 - - - 30 20 - - - - - 2 - 3
18 81.0 Hao Jialu 1987 CHN - - - - 6 14 - 48 - - - - 5 - - 8 - - - - -
19 77.0 Besbes Sarra 1989 TUN - - 4 4 6 4 - 6 - - 48 - 5 - - - - - (2) - (3)
20 76.0 Kong Man Wai 1994 HKG - - 8 - - 4 - - - - - 12 35 - - (0) - - 14 - 3
21 71.0 Rembi Lauren 1992 FRA - - (0) 4 12 32 - 6 - 12 - - 5 - - - - - - - -
22 71.0 Navarria Mara 1985 ITA - - (0) (2) (3) 14 - 21 - 6 - - 10 - - 4 - - 4 - 12
23 70.0 Holmes Katharine 1993 USA - - 2 - 6 2 - 3 39 - - - 10 - - (0) - - 8 - -
24 66.0 Beljajeva Julia 1992 EST - (1) 4 14 6 8 - - - 6 - - 20 - - 8 - - (2) (1) (3)
25 61.0 Hurley Kelley 1988 USA - - 20 2 - (2) - 3 21 - - - 10 - - (0) - - 2 - 3
26 61.0 Shimookawa Ayaka 1988 JPN - - 2 (0) 3 (0) - (0) - - - 30 20 - - 4 - - 2 - (0)
27 61.0 Shutova Lubov 1983 RUS - - 4 14 (3) (2) - 6 - 21 - - 5 - - (0) - - 8 - 3
28 59.0 Sozanska Monika 1983 FC Leipzig - - 8 4 12 (2) - 6 - 12 - - 5 - - (4) - - (4) - 12
29 58.0 Embrich Irina 1980 EST - (1) (2) 2 3 (2) - - - 6 - - 35 - - 2 - - 4 (2) 6
30 55.0 Gudkova Tatiana 1993 RUS - - 4 (2) (0) (2) - 21 - 6 - - (0) - - 4 - - 14 - 6
31 55.0 Lin Sheng 1994 CHN - - 4 4 12 - - - - - - 12 - - - (0) - - 2 - 21
32 54.0 Jacques Andre Coquin 1990 FRA - - 4 (0) 12 2 - 3 - 30 - - (0) - - (0) - - (0) - 3
33 53.0 Pochkalova Anfisa 1990 UKR - - - - - 2 - - - - - - 5 - - 32 - - 8 - 6
34 53.0 Van Brummen Anna 1994 USA - - (0) 4 6 - - 3 30 - - - 10 - - (0) - - (0) - -
35 50.0 Di Tella Isabel 1993 ARG - - 8 - - 2 - (0) 30 - - - 10 - - (0) - - - - (0)
36 48.0 Multerer Ricarda 1990 Heidenheim - - 2 (0) 21 8 - 3 - 6 - - 5 - - (0) - - (0) - 3
37 47.0 Choi Eunsook 1986 KOR - - - - 12 (2) - 3 - - - 12 10 - - 2 - - 2 - 6
38 46.0 Sun Yiwen 1992 CHN - - (2) (2) 3 4 - 6 - - - 21 (0) - - 4 - - 8 - (3)
39 41.0 Halls Joanna 1973 AUS (1) - (0) 2 21 2 - 3 - - - 6 5 - - (0) - - - 2 (0)
40 41.0 Brunner Pauline 1994 SUI - - - (0) 6 - - 21 - 6 - - 5 - - (0) - - (0) - 3
41 39.0 Barrett Juliana 1994 RSA - - - - - - - - - - 39 - (0) - - (0) - - - - -
42 37.0 Logounova Tatiana 1980 RUS - - - - 6 (0) - 3 - - - - - - - 2 - - 20 - 6
43 36.0 Quondamcarlo France 1984 ITA - - (4) 4 (3) (4) - 6 - 12 - - (0) - - 4 - - 4 - 6
44 34.0 Ndolo Alexandra 1986 TSV Bayer - - (0) 2 3 (2) - 12 - - - - - - - 14 - - (2) - 3
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Doha: Grand Prix du Quatar, GP HD am 05./06.12.2014
150 Teilnehmer aus 33 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Jerent Daniel 1991 FRA
2 Borsky Peer 1990 SUI
3 Grumier Gauthier 1984 FRA
3 Garozzo Enrico 1989 ITA
5 Rein Stephan 1988 Heidenheimer SB
6 Pitra Pavel 1988 CZE
7 Uyama Satoru 1991 JPN
8 Vuorinen Niko 1989 FIN
9 Heinzer Max 1987 SUI

10 Steffen Benjamin 1982 SUI
11 Fava Alexandre 1989 FRA
12 Bonnaire Jonathan 1991 FRA
13 Minobe Kazuyasu 1987 JPN
14 Boczko Gabor 1977 HUN
15 Alimzhanov Elmir 1986 KAZ
16 Santarelli Andrea 1993 ITA
17 Park Sangyoung 1995 KOR
18 Lucenay Jean-Michel 1978 FRA
19 Sukhov Pavel 1988 RUS
20 Pizzo Paolo 1983 ITA
21 Novosjolov Nikolai 1980 EST
22 Trevejo Ivan 1971 FRA
23 Verwijlen Bas 1983 NED
24 Kim Sangmin 1986 KOR
25 Tourchine Igor 1982 RUS
26 Khodos Sergey 1986 RUS
27 Spautz Falk 1990 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
28 Pokorny Richard 1991 CZE
29 Banyai Zsombor 1996 HUN
30 Kase Robin 1992 SWE
31 Tulen Tristan 1991 NED
32 Brunold Bruce 1992 SUI
48 Kneip Christoph 1980 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
52 Multerer Niklas 1988 Heidenheimer SB
58 Schmidt Richard 1992 FC TBB
71 Fiedler Jörg 1978 FC Leipzig
83 Böhm Constantin 1991 Heidenheimer SB

101 Bellmann Lukas 1995 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
106 Herzberg Fabian 1988 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
114 Schmier Robert 1994 Heidelberger FC/TSG R

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
FRA 12 6 2
SUI 12 4 1
ITA 12 3 1
GER 10 2 1
JPN 4 2 1
CZE 4 2 1
FIN 2 1 1
RUS 9 3 0
KOR 7 2 0
HUN 5 2 0
NED 2 2 0
KAZ 6 1 0
EST 2 1 0
SWE 1 1 0
KSA 8 0 0
VEN 7 0 0
QAT 7 0 0
USA 6 0 0
POR 4 0 0
EGY 4 0 0
UKR 3 0 0
UAE 3 0 0
KUW 3 0 0
DEN 3 0 0
CAN 3 0 0
SVK 2 0 0
MAS 2 0 0
GBR 2 0 0
NOR 1 0 0
MRI 1 0 0
ESP 1 0 0
BUL 1 0 0
BRA 1 0 0



Weltrangliste
Herrendegen Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 SAF Pokalen EM Stockholm SWE ST 11.01.2014
T2 Glaive de Tallin Tallin EST WC/QA 22.02.2014
T3 Int. Hapoel Games Ashkelon ISR ST 15.03.2014
T4 Worldcup Vancouver CAN GP 23.03.2014
T5 Challenge Monal Paris FRA WC/QA 03.05.2014
T6 Grand Prix de Berne Bern SUI GP 11.05.2014
T7 Tournoi satellite EM Split CRO ST 18.05.2014
T8 Jockey Club Argentino Buenos Aires ARG WC 24.05.2014
T9 Ch. Panamericains 2014 EM San Jose CRC KontM 02.06.2014
T10 EM 2014 HD Strasbourg FRA KontM 07.06.2014
T11 Champ. Afrique 2014 EM Kairo EGY KontM 21.06.2014
T12 Champ. Asiatiques EM Suwon City KOR KontM 04.07.2014
T13 WM 2014 HD Kazan RUS WM 20.07.2014
T14 Tournoi satellite Genf SUI ST 04.10.2014
T15 Tournoi satellite EM Belgrad SRB ST 11.10.2014
T16 Kupittaa HD Turku FIN ST 18.10.2014
T17 51. TISSOT Grand Prix Bern SUI WC 25.10.2014
T18 Tournoi satellite EM Arhus DEN ST 02.11.2014
T19 Tournoi satellite EM Kopenhagen DEN ST 08.11.2014
T20 Glaive de Tallin Tallin EST WC/QA 15.11.2014
T21 Tournoi satellite EM Oslo NOR ST 22.11.2014
T22 Tournoi satellite Dublin IRL ST 29.11.2014
T23 Grand Prix du Quatar Doha QAT GP 06.12.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Natio T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 T21 T22 T23
1 185.0 Grumier Gauthier 1984 FRA - 20 - - (2) 21 - 26 - 6 - - 50 - - - (20) - - 32 - - 30
2 176.0 Robeiri Ulrich 1982 FRA - (2) - (3) 4 39 - 4 - 21 - - 80 - - - 20 - - 8 - - (3)
3 144.0 Garozzo Enrico 1989 ITA - (8) - 21 14 12 - (4) - 3 - - 50 - - - (8) - - 14 - - 30
4 141.0 Heinzer Max 1987 SUI - 32 - 12 (4) 21 - (2) - 30 - - 20 (0) - - (2) - - 14 - - 12
5 124.0 Park Kyoungdoo 1984 KOR - 2 - 12 (2) (0) - (0) - - - 30 65 - - - 4 - - 8 - - 3
6 117.0 Park Sangyoung 1995 KOR - (2) - 21 (2) 48 - (2) - - - 6 20 - - - 14 - - 2 - - 6
7 114.0 Kauter Fabian 1985 SUI - 4 - 48 (4) 6 - 4 - 12 - - 20 (0) - - (2) - - 20 - - (3)
8 114.0 Nikishin Bogdan 1980 UKR - 14 - 12 (2) 12 - 32 - 6 - - 35 - - - (2) - - (2) - - 3
9 113.0 Redli Andras 1983 HUN - 14 - 3 (2) 21 - (2) - 48 - - 20 - - - 4 - - (2) - - 3

10 110.0 Jung Jinsun 1984 KOR - 4 - 6 20 (0) - 4 - - - 48 20 - - - (4) - - 8 - - (3)
11 107.0 Lucenay Jean-Michel 1978 FRA - 8 - 6 20 (0) - (2) - 30 - - 5 - - - 32 - - (4) - - 6
12 107.0 Sukhov Pavel 1988 RUS - (2) - 12 32 6 - (2) - 12 - - 35 - - - 4 - - (2) - - 6
13 105.0 Pizzo Paolo 1983 ITA - (0) - (3) 4 12 - 4 - 39 - - 20 - - - (4) - - 20 - - 6
14 95.0 Jerent Daniel 1991 FRA - (2) - 6 4 30 - 4 - 3 - - (0) - - - (0) - - (0) - - 48
15 81.0 Avdeev Anton 1986 RUS - - - - 4 6 - (2) - 21 - - 35 - - - 4 - - 8 - - 3
16 80.0 Fernandez Silvio 1979 VEN - 14 - 12 4 (3) - 20 6 - - - 20 4 - - (4) - - - - - (3)
17 80.0 Novosjolov Nikolai 1980 EST (0) (4) - 39 8 12 - - - (0) - - 5 - - - 8 - - 8 - - (6)
18 71.0 Vuorinen Niko 1989 FIN (2) (2) - 3 (0) 3 - (0) - 12 - - 20 - - (0) 8 - - 4 - - 21
19 69.0 Limardo Francisco 1987 VEN - (0) - (0) (0) 3 - 4 48 - - - 10 - - - 2 - 2 - - - (0)
20 67.0 Fiedler Jörg 1978 FC Le - 8 - 3 (2) 6 - 20 - 12 - - 10 - - - 8 - - (2) - - (0)
21 64.0 Priinits Sten 1987 EST (0) (0) - 6 (0) (0) - - - 12 - - 35 - - 4 2 - - (0) 2 - 3
22 59.0 Fayez Ayman 1991 EGY - 4 - - (0) 6 - - - - 39 - 5 - - - (0) - - 2 - - 3
23 59.0 Verwijlen Bas 1983 NED - 26 - 3 4 (3) - (2) - 6 - - 10 - - - 4 - - (2) - - 6
24 59.0 Fichera Marco 1993 ITA - (2) - 30 4 3 - 8 - 6 - - (0) - - - 8 - - (0) - - (3)
25 58.0 Trevejo Ivan 1971 FRA - 4 - 30 14 (3) - (2) - - - - - - - - (2) - - 4 - - 6
26 57.0 Khvorost Maksym 1982 UKR - 8 - - 14 - - 14 - 12 - - 5 - - - 2 - - 2 - - -
27 56.0 Reyzlin Igor 1984 UKR - (0) - - 14 - - 8 - 21 - - 5 - - - 4 - - 4 - - (0)
28 53.0 Ito Inochi 1990 JPN - - - - (0) 30 - 2 - - - 21 (0) - - - (0) - - - - - (0)
29 53.0 Bruttini Lorenzo 1991 ITA - (0) - 3 (2) 21 - 14 - 3 - - 5 - - - 4 - - (0) - - 3
30 52.0 Spautz Falk 1990 TSV - (0) - 21 (0) 6 - 8 - 6 - - 5 - - - (0) - - (0) - - 6
31 51.0 Zawrotniak Radoslaw 1981 POL - 4 - 12 8 (3) - 8 - 6 - - 5 - - - 8 - - (0) - - -
32 50.0 Soliman Ahmed 1986 EGY - 2 - - (0) (0) - - - - 48 - (0) - - - (0) - - (0) - - -
33 50.0 Borsky Peer 1990 SUI - (0) - 3 (0) (0) - 4 - 3 - - - 1 - - (0) - - (0) - - 39
34 50.0 Steffen Benjamin 1982 SUI - (2) - 3 (2) (3) - 4 - 3 - - 10 (0) - - 14 - - 4 - - 12
35 49.0 Sakamoto Keisuke 1984 JPN - - - - 4 3 - - - - - 39 - - - - - - - - - - 3
36 49.0 Khodos Sergey 1986 RUS - (0) - 6 2 (0) - 2 - 21 - - 10 - - - 2 - - (0) - - 6
37 49.0 Alimzhanov Elmir 1986 KAZ - 2 - 6 4 3 - - - - - 12 10 - - - - - - - - - 12
38 47.0 Minobe Kazuyasu 1987 JPN - - - 6 (0) 3 - 2 - - - 12 10 - - - 2 - - (0) - - 12
39 46.0 Fava Alexandre 1989 FRA - (0) - 3 26 3 - (0) - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 12
40 44.0 Kurbanov Ruslan 1991 KAZ - 2 - 6 (0) 6 - - - - - 6 10 - - - 14 - - (0) - - (0)
41 43.0 Dong Chao 1988 CHN - 20 - - (0) 6 - (0) - - - 12 5 - - - - - - (0) - - -
42 42.0 Saif Mohannad 1980 EGY - (0) - - (0) (0) - - - - 30 - 5 - - - 4 - - (0) - - 3
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Laupheim: Uhlmann-Cup, JQB HD am 06.12.2014
133 Teilnehmer aus 4 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Braun Rico 1997 FC TBB
2 Knechtl Lukas 1997 FC TBB
3 Plajer David 1995 EFG Essen
3 Horstmann Manuel-Stephe 1997 TSV Berlin-Wittenau
5 Berkel Dominik 1997 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
6 Brinkmann Marco 1997 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
7 Greul Simon 1998 TSF Ditzingen
8 Fröschl Lucas 1998 Heidenheimer SB
9 Villiger Jori 1997 SUI

10 Bitsch Peter 1996 Darmstädter FC
11 Unterhauser Samuel 1997 FC TBB
12 Kuloznik Julian 1997 Heidelberger FC/TSG R
13 Riedel Alexander 1995 SV Waldkirch
14 Heuer Fabian Patrick 1997 TSF Ditzingen
15 Hack Maximilian 1995 FC Hardheim-Höpfinge
16 Jarek Filip 1996 FC Grunewald
17 Gehles Maximilian 1996 FC TBB
18 Styn Robert 1995 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
18 Hoch Andre 1998 FC TBB
20 Jäger Leon 1998 Heidenheimer SB
21 Kondring Philipp 1998 Heidenheimer SB
22 Walter Noe 1996 Osnabrücker SC
23 Seyd Julian Dominic 1999 OFC Bonn
24 Chromko Marcel 1996 Dresdener FC
25 Evsenin Egor 1995 TSC Eintr. Dortmund
26 Menzel Wolfgang 1996 MTV München
27 Rieblinger Manuel 1999 TV Augsburg
28 Stadter Kilian 1996 FG Segeberg
29 Waszak Phil 1999 TSV Berlin-Wittenau
30 Meszaros Maximilian 1998 FC TBB
31 Jordan Rene 1998 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
32 Meinert Viktor 1996 Heidenheimer SB
56 Krappatsch Robin 1998 FC TBB
67 Hellinger Yannic 1998 FC TBB
85 Blaha Malte-Cetric 1998 FC TBB
87 Pleitz Benjamin 1999 FC TBB

100 Dittler Ludwig 1997 FC TBB
103 Jedich David 2000 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
FC TBB 12 6 2
TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 7 4 2
Heidenheimer SB 14 4 1
TSV Berlin-Wittenau 3 2 1
TSF Ditzingen 2 2 1
EFG Essen 5 1 1
SV Waldkirch 8 1 0
TV Augsburg 5 1 0
OFC Bonn 4 1 0
Heidelberger FC/TSG Rohrbach 4 1 0
FC Grunewald 4 1 0
FC Hardheim-Höpfingen 3 1 0
Osnabrücker SC 2 1 0
FG Segeberg 2 1 0
Dresdener FC 2 1 0
TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1 1 0
SUI 1 1 0
MTV München 1 1 0
Darmstädter FC 1 1 0
TSG Reutlingen 5 0 0
WMTV Solingen 4 0 0
FC Leipzig 4 0 0
SV Böblingen 3 0 0
FV Heidelberg 2009 3 0 0
FC Ravenstein 3 0 0
Wiesbadener FC 2 0 0
UFC Frankfurt 2 0 0
SSV Ulm 1846 2 0 0
SC Itzehoe 2 0 0
KSZU Meiningen 2 0 0
VFB Friedrichshafen 1 0 0
TV Kaufbeuren 1 0 0
TV 1860 Frankfurt 1 0 0
TSV Neu-Ulm 1 0 0
TSV Hagen 1 0 0
TSG Backnang 1 0 0
TG Schwenningen 1 0 0
TG Biberach 1 0 0
SV Einheit Altenburg 1 0 0
Päd. Baden-Baden 1 0 0



Deutsche Rangliste
Herrendegen Junioren

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Challenge Dr Emile Gretsch Luxembourg LUX JWC/JQA 20.09.2014
T2 Trophäe der Friedensstadt Osnabrück GER JQB 05.10.2014
T3 Nord-Ostsee-Pokal Bad Segeberg GER JQB 01.11.2014
T4 Großer Bembel, HD QB Frankfurt GER QB 08.11.2014
T5 Glaive de Tallin Tallin EST WC/QA 15.11.2014
T6 Memorial de Martinengo Bratislava SVK JWC/JQA 22.11.2014
T7 allstar Cup Reutlingen GER QB 30.11.2014
T8 Uhlmann-Cup Laupheim GER JQB 06.12.2014
T9 Weißer Bär Berlin GER U23C/QB 11.01.2015
T10 Trophee Maitre Roger Nigon Basel SUI JWC/JQA 17.01.2015
T11 Heidenheimer Pokal Heidenheim GER WC/QA 23.01.2015
T12 Coupe du Monde Riga LAT JWC/JQA 08.02.2015
T13 Grand Prix Budapest HUN GP/QA 22.03.2015
T14 DJEM 2015 HD Leverkusen GER DM 25.04.2015
T15 Challenge Monal Paris FRA WC/QA 02.05.2015
T16 DEM 2015 HD Leipzig GER DM 16.05.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
1 85.2 Braun Rico 1997 FC TBB 3.2 2 6 16 (1.5) - 42 - 16
2 82.4 Bellmann Lukas 1995 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 14.4 24 16 8 (4.5) (0) 6 14 -
3 54.0 Riedel Alexander 1995 SV Waldkirch 6.0 12 8 8 6 - (6) 14 (6)
4 45.4 Knechtl Lukas 1997 FC TBB 5.4 (0) 12 12 - - 2 (0) 14
5 35.5 Unterhauser Samuel 1997 FC TBB 6.0 6 8 (1) 4.5 - (2) 5 6
6 33.2 Plajer David 1995 EFG Essen 5.2 2 8 6 (0) - (0) (0) 12
7 32.1 Walter Noe 1996 Osnabrücker SC 6.6 (0) 6 6 4.5 - 6 (2) 3
8 31.6 Brinkmann Marco 1997 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 6.6 2 6 3 (0.5) - 6 (2) 8
9 30.1 Bitsch Peter 1996 Darmstädter FC 5.6 (0) 8 3 1.5 - 6 (0) 6

10 29.8 Swiridow Anton 1995 UFC Frankfurt 4.8 2 6 14 (0.5) - (0) 2 1
11 21.6 Styn Robert 1995 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 1.6 - 14 3 (0) - (0) (0) 3
12 18.5 Beyrle Joshua 1999 Heidenheimer SB 0.0 - 3 12 0.5 - - 2 1
13 17.8 Stadter Kilian 1996 FG Segeberg 1.8 - 12 1 (0) - - - 3
14 16.6 Busch Max 1997 WMTV Solingen 2.6 2 3 8 (0) - (0) (0) 1
15 16.3 Horstmann Manuel-Ste 1997 TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1.8 - 1 1 0.5 - - (0) 12
16 15.1 Fröschl Lucas 1998 Heidenheimer SB 0.6 - (0) 6 0.5 - - - 8
17 14.5 Gehles Maximilian 1996 FC TBB 2.0 - 6 3 0.5 - - (0) 3
18 14.2 Meszaros Maximilian 1998 FC TBB 2.2 - 3 6 (0) - - (0) 3
19 14.1 Kondring Philipp 1998 Heidenheimer SB 1.6 - 1 8 0.5 - - - 3
20 13.2 Berkel Dominik 1997 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 1.2 - 1 3 - - - - 8
21 12.8 Jäger Leon 1998 Heidenheimer SB 0.8 - 6 3 (0) - - (0) 3
22 12.2 Jarek Filip 1996 FC Grunewald 2.2 - 3 1 - - - - 6
23 10.2 Jordan Rene 1998 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.2 - 1 6 - - - - 3
24 9.7 Seidel Rudger 1998 Heidenheimer SB 0.2 - 1 6 1.5 - - (0) 1
25 9.5 Kuloznik Julian 1997 Heidelberger FC/TSG 0.0 - 3 (0) 0.5 - - (0) 6
26 9.4 Birkenmaier Marco 1999 VFB Friedrichshafen 0.4 - 3 3 - - - 2 1
27 9.4 Haase Jan Paul 1997 Dresdener FC 1.4 - 6 1 - - - - 1
28 9.2 Greul Simon 1998 TSF Ditzingen 0.2 - 1 - - - - (0) 8
29 9.0 Seyd Julian Dominic 1999 OFC Bonn 0.0 - 6 (0) (0) - - - 3
30 8.3 Hoch Andre 1998 FC TBB 0.8 - 1 3 0.5 - - (0) 3
31 8.0 Hack Maximilian 1995 FC Hardheim-Höpfinge 2.0 - (0) (0) (0) - - (0) 6
32 7.6 Evsenin Egor 1995 TSC Eintr. Dortmund 0.6 - 3 1 (0) - - - 3
33 7.6 Stange Simon 1999 WMTV Solingen 0.6 - - 6 - - - - 1
34 7.5 Becker Philipp 1996 Heidelberger FC/TSG 0.0 - 3 3 0.5 - - (0) 1
35 7.0 Meinert Viktor 1996 Heidenheimer SB 0.0 - 3 1 - - - - 3
36 6.8 Chromko Marcel 1996 Dresdener FC 0.8 - - 3 - - - - 3
37 6.2 Schüling Niels 1997 Osnabrücker SC 1.2 - 1 3 - - - - 1
38 6.0 Heuer Fabian Patrick 1997 TSF Ditzingen 0.0 - (0) - - - - (0) 6
39 5.4 Zimmermann Jonas 1997 SC Itzehoe 0.4 - 1 3 (0) - - - 1
40 5.1 Busch Paul 1997 Lüdenscheider TV 1.6 - - 3 0.5 - - - (0)
41 4.9 Weidlich Christoph 1995 TV 1860 Frankfurt 1.4 - 1 - 1.5 - - (0) 1
42 4.5 Helmke Christopher 1998 Wiesbadener FC 0.0 - (0) 3 0.5 - - - 1
43 4.0 Mockl Vincent 1998 TV Augsburg 0.0 - 3 - - - - - 1
44 4.0 Frensch Marco 1997 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.0 - 1 3 - - - - (0)
45 4.0 Pleitz Benjamin 1999 FC TBB 0.0 - 3 1 (0) - - (0) (0)
46 4.0 Conradt Leonard 1998 WMTV Solingen 0.0 - 3 1 - - - - -
47 3.6 Menzel Wolfgang 1996 MTV München 0.6 - (0) - - - - (0) 3
48 3.6 Schmidt Leander 1997 OFC Bonn 2.6 (0) - 1 (0) - - - (0)
49 3.2 Koch Maximilian 1997 WMTV Solingen 0.2 - 1 1 - - - (0) 1
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Deutsche Rangliste
Herrendegen A-Jugend

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Challenge Dr Emile Gretsch Luxembourg LUX JWC/JQA 20.09.2014
T2 North German Open Osnabrück GER AJgQ 04.10.2014
T3 Trophäe der Friedensstadt Osnabrück GER JQB 05.10.2014
T4 Nord-Ostsee-Pokal Bad Segeberg GER JQB 01.11.2014
T5 Tank & Rast Cup Bonn GER ECC/AJgQ 15.11.2014
T6 Memorial de Martinengo Bratislava SVK JWC/JQA 22.11.2014
T7 Uhlmann-Cup Laupheim GER JQB 06.12.2014
T8 Trophee Maitre Roger Nigon Basel SUI JWC/JQA 17.01.2015
T9 Circuit cadets, HD Bratislava SVK ECC/AJgQ 25.01.2015
T10 Zeppelin-Turnier Friedrichshafen GER AJgQ 01.02.2015
T11 Coupe du Monde Riga LAT JWC/JQA 08.02.2015
T12 DJEM 2015 HD Leverkusen GER DM 25.04.2015
T13 DAJEM 2015 HD Meiningen GER DM 02.05.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
1 43.6 Jordan Rene 1998 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 4.6 - 12 2 9 12 - 4
2 41.0 Kondring Philipp 1998 Heidenheimer SB 7.0 - 14 2 12 2 - 4
3 38.0 Fröschl Lucas 1998 Heidenheimer SB 3.0 - 12 (0) 9 2 - 12
4 34.8 Beyrle Joshua 1999 Heidenheimer SB 2.8 - 6 4 18 2 - 2
5 29.2 Meszaros Maximilian 1998 FC TBB 4.2 - 6 4 9 2 - 4
6 28.4 Jäger Leon 1998 Heidenheimer SB 5.4 - 6 9 4 (0) - 4
7 25.4 Birkenmaier Marco 1999 VFB Friedrichshafen 5.4 - 8 4 4 2 - 2
8 23.0 Greul Simon 1998 TSF Ditzingen 2.0 - 3 2 - 4 - 12
9 23.0 Seyd Julian Dominic 1999 OFC Bonn 0.0 - 6 9 (0) 4 - 4

10 20.8 Seidel Rudger 1998 Heidenheimer SB 2.8 - 3 2 9 2 - 2
11 18.0 Stange Simon 1999 WMTV Solingen 2.0 - 3 - 9 2 - 2
12 16.6 Hoch Andre 1998 FC TBB 3.6 - 1 2 4 2 - 4
13 14.0 Gudera Jonas 1999 FV Heidelberg 2009 0.0 - 8 (0) 2 2 - 2
14 14.0 Hellinger Yannic 1998 FC TBB 2.0 - 8 2 2 (0) - (0)
15 12.6 Zur Mühlen Lars 1998 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.6 - 6 (0) 2 4 - (0)
16 12.6 Sitter Daniel 1998 SV Waldkirch 0.6 - 8 2 - 2 - -
17 10.0 Schulze Finn 1999 TSG Reutlingen 5.0 - 3 2 (0) (0) - (0)
18 9.4 Mockl Vincent 1998 TV Augsburg 0.4 - 1 4 - 2 - 2
19 9.4 Fendt Lucas 1999 TG Schwenningen 0.4 - 3 4 - 2 - (0)
20 9.4 Conradt Leonard 1998 WMTV Solingen 0.4 - 3 4 2 - - -
21 9.2 Pleitz Benjamin 1999 FC TBB 0.2 - 1 4 2 2 - (0)
22 9.0 Helmke Christopher 1998 Wiesbadener FC 0.0 - 3 (0) 4 (0) - 2
23 8.8 Bongard Louis 2000 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 1.8 - 3 2 - (0) - 2
24 8.0 Helbig Niclas 2000 FC Bischofswerda 0.0 - 6 (0) (0) 2 - (0)
25 8.0 Morgenstern Eric 1999 FC Oelsnitz 1.0 - 1 2 2 (0) - 2
26 7.8 Petersen Cornelius 1998 SV Einheit Altenburg 5.8 - - - (0) 2 - (0)
27 7.4 Erkens Roman 2000 WMTV Solingen 0.4 - 3 (0) (0) 2 - 2
28 7.4 Lotter Hugo 1999 SV Waldkirch 0.4 - 1 2 2 (0) - 2
29 7.2 Bopp Eduard 1998 PSV Trier 0.2 - 3 - - 4 - -
30 7.0 Fischer Artur 2000 FC Leipzig 0.0 - 3 (0) (0) 2 - 2
31 6.8 Von Laue Gerrit 2001 TSG Reutlingen 0.8 - 6 - - (0) - -
32 6.0 Noetzel Nico 1998 Quernheimer FC 0.0 - 6 - - (0) - -
33 5.8 Fröschl Carl-Noah 1999 Heidenheimer SB 0.8 - 1 (0) 2 (0) - 2
34 5.2 Weise Max 2001 TSG Reutlingen 0.2 - 3 - - 2 - -
35 5.0 Lugauer Justin 1998 FV Heidelberg 2009 0.0 - 1 - - 4 - (0)
36 5.0 Steinert Pascal 1999 WMTV Solingen 0.0 - 1 - - 4 - -
37 5.0 Esser Lennart 2000 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.0 - 1 2 - 2 - -
38 5.0 Rieblinger Manuel 1999 TV Augsburg 0.0 - 1 (0) - (0) - 4
39 5.0 Waszak Phil 1999 TSV Berlin-Wittenau 0.0 - 1 (0) (0) (0) - 4
40 3.6 Pyschik Paul-Philipp 1999 TV 1860 Frankfurt 0.6 - 1 2 - (0) - -
41 3.4 Oleak Sebastian 1999 KSZU Meiningen 0.4 - 1 (0) (0) 2 - (0)
42 3.4 Krappatsch Robin 1998 FC TBB 0.4 - 1 (0) (0) (0) - 2
43 3.2 Schoth Thorben 1998 SV Waldkirch 0.2 - 1 (0) - - - 2
44 3.2 Husemann Luca 1999 EFG Essen 0.2 - 3 - (0) (0) - (0)
45 3.0 Röhm Louis 2000 TSG Reutlingen 0.0 - 1 (0) (0) (0) - 2
46 3.0 Fleischer Sandro-Leon 1998 FC Grunewald 0.0 - 1 2 (0) (0) - (0)
47 3.0 Werthmann Lando 1998 Mannheimer FC 0.0 - 3 - (0) (0) - -
48 3.0 Haas Luca 2001 FR Hochwald-Wadern 0.0 - 3 - - (0) - -
49 3.0 Kuhl Jonas 1998 Fechtclub Radebeul 0.0 - 3 - (0) (0) - -
50 2.2 Walther Johannes 1998 KSZU Meiningen 1.2 - 1 (0) - - - -
51 2.0 Ketzer Maximilian 1999 KSZU Meiningen 0.0 - (0) (0) (0) - - 2
52 2.0 Eutinger Maximilian 2000 Heidenheimer SB 0.0 - (0) 2 - - - (0)
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Dormagen: Preis der Chemiestadt, JWC/JQA DS am 06.12.2014
147 Teilnehmer aus 22 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Palmedo Sage 1996 USA
2 Ciaraglia Sofia 1995 ITA
3 Palczynska Patrycja 1995 POL
3 Stadnichuk Polina 1996 RUS
5 Battiston Michela 1997 ITA
6 Maxwell Caitlin 1999 GBR
7 Passaro Eloisa 1997 ITA
8 Obvintseva Yana 1995 RUS
9 Koptilaya Ekaterina 1996 RUS

10 Emura Misaki 1998 JPN
11 Kindler Ann-Sophie 1996 TSG Eislingen
12 Michel Violet 1998 USA
13 Bazhenova Anastasia 1996 RUS
14 Kochetova Anastasia 1997 RUS
15 Bolshakova Valeria 1995 RUS
16 Fox-gitomer Chloe 2000 USA
17 Bashta Anna 1996 RUS
18 Balzer Sara 1995 FRA
19 Moseyko Alina 1997 RUS
20 Papp Borbala 1998 HUN
21 Sarban Ilgin 1996 TUR
22 Dalla vecchia Beatrice 1999 ITA
23 Mormile Chiara 1995 ITA
24 Kelecsenyi Mirabella 1998 HUN
25 Eifler Kira 1998 FC TBB
26 Gargano Rebecca 1996 ITA
27 Arrayales Tania 1996 MEX
28 Gimalac Margaux 1997 FRA
29 Johnson Lena 1996 USA
30 Volkmann Valentina 1998 TSG Eislingen
31 Kelecsenyi Lena 1996 HUN
32 Kostrzewa Michalina 1996 POL
33 Krüger Lea 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen
40 Eifler Larissa 1999 TV Wetzlar
50 Bürkert Anna-Lena 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau
52 Steiger Annika 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen
64 Funke Julika 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau
82 Gette Lisa 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau
92 Barth Julia 1997 Königsbacher SC Koble
95 Kusian Judith 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen

102 Hirn Laura 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau
109 Kosel Antonia 1997 TSC Eintr. Dortmund
112 Peter Katharina 1999 TSV Bayer Dormagen
113 Otrzonsek Jennifer 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen
115 Hirn Luzia 1996 FC Würth Künzelsau
127 Koch Lara 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen
129 Kuhn Carol-Ann 1999 TSG Eislingen
133 Hock Eva 1995 FC TBB
140 Roth Katrin 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen
141 Ottenbacher Cara 1997 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
ITA 12 6 3
RUS 12 8 2
USA 12 4 1
POL 11 2 1
GBR 7 1 1
GER 21 3 0
HUN 9 3 0
FRA 12 2 0
JPN 9 1 0
TUR 3 1 0
MEX 3 1 0
EGY 7 0 0
CAN 7 0 0
UKR 5 0 0
ESP 4 0 0
SIN 3 0 0
BEL 3 0 0
GRE 2 0 0
CZE 2 0 0
IRL 1 0 0
AUS 1 0 0
ALG 1 0 0



Weltrangliste
Damensäbel Junioren

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Alpe Adria Udine ITA JWC/JQA 04.01.2014
T2 Coupe de la Ville Dourdan FRA JWC/JQA 18.01.2014
T3 Coupe du Monde Phoenix USA JWC 01.02.2014
T4 Coupe Heracles Junior Budapest HUN JWC/JQA 16.02.2014
T5 Champ. Panamerica SF Jun Guatemala GUA KontM 24.02.2014
T6 JEM 2014 DS Jerusalem ISR KontM 28.02.2014
T7 Champ. Afrique SF Jun. Kairo EGY KontM 03.03.2014
T8 Champ. asiatiques SF Jun Amman JOR KontM 14.03.2014
T9 JunWM 2014 DS Plovdiv BUL WM 09.04.2014
T10 Coupe du Monde San Jose CRC JWC 27.09.2014
T11 Coupe du Monde Bangkok THA JWC 11.10.2014
T12 Coupe du Monde Sosnowiec POL JWC/JQA 25.10.2014
T13 Preis der Chemiestadt Dormagen GER JWC/JQA 06.12.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13
1 169.0 Palmedo Sage 1996 USA 32 - - - - - - - 65 32 - 8 32
2 128.0 Marton Anna 1995 HUN - - - - - 48 - - 80 - - - -
3 90.0 Ciaraglia Sofia 1995 ITA 2 2 - 8 - 30 - - 20 - - 2 26
4 88.0 Vorobyeva Ekaterina 1995 RUS 26 32 - 4 - (0) - - 10 - - 14 2
5 76.0 Prearo Flaminia 1996 ITA 4 8 - 4 - 30 - - 20 - - 8 2
6 74.0 Russo Francesca 1995 USA 8 - 14 26 - - - - 10 - - 14 2
7 74.0 Guo Yiqi 1997 CHN - - - - - - - 39 35 - - - -
8 71.0 Rifkiss Margaux 1996 FRA 14 14 - - - 21 - - 20 - - - 2
9 70.0 Toledo Julieta 1997 MEX 2 4 - 2 30 - - - - 26 - 4 2

10 68.0 Yang Hengyu 1996 CHN - - - - - - - 48 20 - - - -
11 67.0 Infante Vanessa 1996 MEX 2 2 4 (0) 39 - - - 10 8 - 2 (0)
12 66.0 Bashta Anna 1996 RUS 4 14 - 14 - 6 - - 20 - - 4 4
13 65.0 Brunet Manon 1996 FRA 20 4 - - - 6 - - 35 - - - -
14 54.0 Lecoq Marie 1996 FRA 8 20 - - - 21 - - 5 - - - -
15 53.0 Manunya Patsara 1996 THA - - - - - - - 21 (0) - 32 - -
16 52.0 Zahonyi Petra 1997 HUN 4 - - 2 - 21 - - 5 - - 20 (0)
17 51.0 Shchukla Iryna 1995 UKR 2 - - 4 - 6 - - 5 - - 32 2
18 48.0 Abdiche Sonia 1996 ALG - (0) - - - - 48 - (0) - - - -
19 48.0 Kindler Ann-Sophie 1996 TSG Eislingen 4 14 - (0) - 12 - - 10 - - (0) 8
20 46.0 Arrayales Tania 1996 MEX 2 4 - 4 12 - - - 10 8 - 2 4
21 44.0 Boungab Abik 1998 ALG - (0) - - - - 39 - 5 - - - -
22 44.0 Michel Violet 1998 USA - - 20 - - - - - - 14 - 2 8
23 44.0 Passaro Eloisa 1997 ITA 8 2 - 20 - - - - - - - (0) 14
24 44.0 Gargano Rebecca 1996 ITA 14 4 - 8 - - - - - - - 14 4
25 43.0 Ngernrungruangroj Por 1996 THA - - - - - - - 12 5 - 26 - -
26 42.0 Mormile Chiara 1995 ITA 4 2 - 32 - - - - - - - - 4
27 42.0 Bolshakova Valeria 1995 RUS 4 2 - 20 - - - - - - - 8 8
28 41.0 Cieslar Karolina 1996 POL - 8 - 14 - 12 - - 5 - - 2 (0)
29 38.0 Obvintseva Yana 1995 RUS 4 2 - 14 - - - - - - - 4 14
30 35.0 Khabibullina Aibike 1995 KAZ - - - - - - - 30 5 - - - -
31 35.0 Zang Yuqi 1997 CHN - - - - - - - 30 5 - - - -
32 35.0 Quevedo Keisis 1995 VEN - - - - 30 - - - 5 - - - -
33 35.0 Ji Young Kyoung 1995 KOR - - - - - - - - 35 - - - -
34 34.0 Krüger Lea 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 4 4 - 2 - 12 - - 10 - - (0) 2
35 33.0 Gevaert Alexandra 1996 BEL (0) 2 14 2 - 6 - - 5 - - 4 (0)
36 32.0 Pokeaw Tonpan 1998 THA - - - - - - - 12 (0) - 20 - -
37 32.0 Balzer Sara 1995 FRA 4 4 - - - - - - - - - 20 4
38 32.0 Gimalac Margaux 1997 FRA 2 20 - - - 6 - - - - - - 4
39 31.0 Asai Yuki 1995 JPN - (0) - - - - - 21 - 8 - 2 (0)
40 30.0 Kostina Ekaterina 1996 RUS - - - 4 - - - - - - - 26 (0)
41 30.0 El Hafaya Amira 1996 ALG - (0) - - - - 30 - (0) - - - (0)
42 30.0 Saad Seham 1995 EGY - - - - - - 30 - - - - - -
43 29.0 Acosta Pereira Vilmari 1995 PUR - - 4 - 21 - - - - 4 - - -
44 28.0 Boitano Christina 1998 USA - - 8 - - - - - - 20 - - -
45 28.0 Fox-gitomer Chloe 2000 USA - - - - - - - - - 20 - - 8
46 28.0 Battiston Michela 1997 ITA 2 2 - 8 - - - - - - - 2 14
47 28.0 Johnson Lena 1996 USA 8 - - 2 - - - - - 14 - (0) 4
48 27.0 Lamarre Veronique 1998 CAN - (0) - - 21 - - - (0) 4 - - 2
49 26.0 Hee Malia 1997 USA - - 26 - - - - - - - - - -
50 26.0 Srinualad Bandhita 1996 THA - - - - - - - 6 - - 20 - -
51 26.0 Hafez Nada 1997 EGY - - - (0) - - 21 - 5 - - - (0)
52 26.0 Sarban Ilgin 1996 TUR (0) 4 - 2 - 6 - - 10 - - - 4
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Deutsche Rangliste
Damensäbel Junioren

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Nationales Turnier DS Dortmund GER JQB 31.05.2014
T2 Coupe du Monde Sosnowiec POL JWC/JQA 25.10.2014
T3 DJEM 2015 DS Eislingen GER DM 01.11.2014
T4 Trophee BNP-Paribas Orleans FRA WC/QA 22.11.2014
T5 Nymphenburger Schloß München GER QB 30.11.2014
T6 Preis der Chemiestadt Dormagen GER JWC/JQA 06.12.2014
T7 Int. Turnier Strasbourg FRA QB 11.01.2015
T8 Coupe de la Ville Dourdan FRA JWC/JQA 24.01.2015
T9 Coupe du Monde Athen GRE WC/QA 31.01.2015
T10 Challenge Yves Brasseur Gent BEL WC/QA 21.02.2015
T11 Alpe Adria Udine ITA JWC/JQA 08.03.2015
T12 DEM 2015 DS NN GER DM 18.04.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
1 92.4 Volkmann Valentina 1998 TSG Eislingen 7.4 14 42 8 (0) 9 12
2 83.6 Kindler Ann-Sophie 1996 TSG Eislingen 15.6 - (0) 8 24 12 24
3 79.4 Eifler Larissa 1999 TV Wetzlar 14.4 16 24 16 - 3 6
4 51.0 Kusian Judith 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen 2.0 8 12 12 8 9 (2)
5 45.6 Eifler Kira 1998 FC TBB 7.6 8 6 12 - - 12
6 45.2 Krüger Lea 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 5.2 6 2 14 - 12 6
7 39.0 Hirn Luzia 1996 FC Würth Künzelsau 6.0 12 6 6 - 9 (0)
8 37.0 Otrzonsek Jennifer 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen 7.0 6 12 6 - 6 (0)
9 29.8 Steiger Annika 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen 4.8 12 (0) 4 - 3 6

10 29.2 Hirn Laura 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 3.2 8 6 8 - 2 2
11 25.0 Funke Julika 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.0 8 6 3 - 2 6
12 20.4 Barth Julia 1997 Königsbacher SC Kobl 4.4 6 (0) 6 (0) 2 2
13 17.2 Bürkert Anna-Lena 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 1.2 1 - 8 - 1 6
14 15.0 Peter Katharina 1999 TSV Bayer Dormagen 3.0 4 - 3 - 3 2
15 13.0 Gette Lisa 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.0 4 - 4 - 3 2
16 12.2 Kosel Antonia 1997 TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1.2 6 - 3 - - 2
17 11.0 Roth Katrin 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen 2.0 4 - 4 - 1 (0)
18 10.4 Hock Eva 1995 FC TBB 1.4 3 - 3 - 3 (0)
19 9.2 Koch Lara 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen 1.2 2 - 6 - - (0)
20 9.0 Ottenbacher Cara 1997 FC TBB 2.0 3 - 3 - 1 (0)
21 8.8 Kuhn Carol-Ann 1999 TSG Eislingen 0.8 3 - 4 - 1 (0)
22 8.0 Görg Marie 1996 Königsbacher SC Kobl 8.0
23 7.8 Laux Lea Charlotte 1998 FC Lütjensee 0.8 3 - 2 - 2 -
24 7.0 Kramer Annette 2000 TSG Eislingen 0.0 3 - 3 - 1 -
25 6.8 Meka Marietta 1999 TV Ratingen 0.8 2 - 2 - 2 -
26 6.8 Fabian Nadine 1995 TV Jahn Oelde 1.8 2 - 3 - - -
27 6.2 Ertz Marlene 1997 FR Nürnberg 0.2 1 - 3 - 2 -
28 6.0 Fröse Lisann 2000 TV Ratingen 0.0 2 - 1 - 3 -
29 6.0 Domagala Vivien 1999 FSV Mülheim 1.0 4 - 1 - - -
30 4.6 Wagner Katharina 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.6 2 - 1 - 1 -
31 4.6 Alefs Luisa 1997 FSV Mülheim 0.6 3 - 1 - - -
32 4.4 Beyfuss Nuria 1997 MTV München 0.4 3 - 1 - - -
33 4.0 Siegel Francesca 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.0 3 - 1 - - -
34 3.8 Derkum Liska 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.8 1 - (0) - 2 -
35 3.8 Kainz Jessica 1995 FC TBB 2.8 1 - - - - -
36 3.8 Henze Beatrice 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 3.8
36 3.8 Paternotte Jose 1995 FC TBB 3.8
38 3.2 Von Gierke Indira 1997 KTF Luitpold München 0.2 1 - 1 - 1 -
39 3.2 Van gen Hassend Pia 1996 FC Werbach 0.2 2 - 1 - - -
40 3.0 Eifler Nele 2000 FC TBB 0.0 (0) - 1 - 2 -
41 3.0 Hartmann Lea 2000 TSG Eislingen 0.0 1 - 1 - 1 -
42 3.0 Polenske Sofia 2000 TV Ratingen 0.0 1 - 2 - - -
43 3.0 Trompeta Clara 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.0 1 - 2 - - -
44 3.0 Hell Alexandra 1997 FR Nürnberg 2.0 1 - - - - -
45 2.8 Buschbaum Julia 1997 Königsbacher SC Kobl 0.8 2 - - - - -
46 2.6 Bisping Lea 1996 TV Jahn Oelde 0.6 (0) - 2 - - -
47 2.6 Strömer Celine 1997 OFC Bonn 0.6 (0) - 2 - - -
48 2.6 Fauser Lisa 1999 TSG Eislingen 0.6 2 - - - - -
49 2.4 Endres Franziska 1996 FC TBB 0.4 1 - 1 - - -
50 2.4 Humm Regina 1997 Königsbacher SC Kobl 2.4
51 2.2 Heins Svenja 1996 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.2 1 - (0) - 1 -
52 2.0 Rutgers Lisa 2000 TV Ratingen 0.0 - - 1 - 1 -
53 2.0 Turvold Marie 1999 TV Alsfeld 0.0 - - 2 - - -
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Deutsche Rangliste
Damensäbel A-Jugend

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Nationales Turnier DS Dortmund GER JQB 31.05.2014
T2 GEV-Huniber Cup DS Gödöllö HUN ECC/AJgQ 05.10.2014
T3 Coupe du Monde Sosnowiec POL JWC/JQA 25.10.2014
T4 DJEM 2015 DS Eislingen GER DM 01.11.2014
T5 W. Schlegelmilch Turnier Kenten GER AJgQ 09.11.2014
T6 Preis der Chemiestadt Dormagen GER JWC/JQA 06.12.2014
T7 Cadet Circuit Eislingen GER ECC/AJgQ 13.12.2014
T8 Coupe de la Ville Dourdan FRA JWC/JQA 24.01.2015
T9 Int. Turnier Mülheim GER AJgQ 08.02.2015
T10 DAJEM 2015 DS Nürnberg GER DM 09.05.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
1 164.0 Volkmann Valentina 1998 TSG Eislingen 11.0 21 48 56 12 - 16
2 113.8 Eifler Larissa 1999 TV Wetzlar 13.8 24 - 32 24 12 8
3 81.4 Eifler Kira 1998 FC TBB 13.4 12 (4) 8 18 14 16
4 67.0 Hirn Laura 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 7.0 12 24 8 12 (3) 4
5 56.0 Bürkert Anna-Lena 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 6.0 2 16 - 12 12 8
6 53.0 Funke Julika 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 5.0 12 4 8 (4) 16 8
7 50.4 Koch Lara 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen 3.4 3 32 - 9 3 (0)
8 39.2 Siegel Francesca 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 1.2 4 24 - 2 8 -
9 37.0 Gette Lisa 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 3.0 6 12 - 6 6 4

10 35.0 Domagala Vivien 1999 FSV Mülheim 5.0 6 16 - 2 6 -
11 30.8 Peter Katharina 1999 TSV Bayer Dormagen 4.8 6 4 - 4 8 4
12 24.2 Derkum Liska 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen 7.2 2 8 - 1 6 -
13 22.0 Kuhn Carol-Ann 1999 TSG Eislingen 2.0 4 4 - 6 6 (0)
14 19.6 Laux Lea Charlotte 1998 FC Lütjensee 5.6 4 4 - 3 3 -
15 17.8 Fröse Lisann 2000 TV Ratingen 2.8 3 2 - 2 8 -
16 16.8 Meka Marietta 1999 TV Ratingen 2.8 3 2 - 3 6 -
17 14.2 Trompeta Clara 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen 1.2 2 2 - 3 6 -
18 12.2 Kramer Annette 2000 TSG Eislingen 1.2 4 2 - 4 1 -
19 10.8 Wagner Katharina 1998 TSV Bayer Dormagen 1.8 3 4 - 2 - -
20 10.8 Eifler Nele 2000 FC TBB 0.8 (0) - - 2 8 -
21 10.0 Boretzki Nadine 2000 CTG Koblenz 1.0 2 2 - 2 3 -
22 10.0 Hartmann Lea 2000 TSG Eislingen 1.0 2 2 - 2 3 -
23 8.5 Polenske Sofia 2000 TV Ratingen 0.5 2 - - 3 3 -
24 8.4 Rutgers Lisa 2000 TV Ratingen 0.4 - - - 2 6 -
25 8.1 Knapp Jana Sophie 2000 KTF Luitpold München 0.1 1 - - 1 6 -
26 7.0 Fauser Lisa 1999 TSG Eislingen 4.0 3 - - - - -
27 6.4 Turvold Marie 1999 TV Alsfeld 0.4 - - - 3 3 -
28 5.6 Singer Paula 2000 FR Nürnberg 0.6 (0) - - 2 3 -
29 5.4 Förster Evi 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.4 1 - - 3 1 -
30 4.6 Bolte Hannah 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.6 1 - - 2 1 -
31 4.3 Von Buch Inga 2000 TSG Eislingen 0.3 - - - 1 3 -
32 4.2 Fricke Anna 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.2 - - - 1 3 -
33 4.2 Köllner Kassandra 1999 FSV Mülheim 2.2 2 - - - - -
34 4.1 Tomalik Lena 1999 WMTV Solingen 1.1 (0) - - - 3 -
35 4.0 Kuhn Shannen 2001 TSG Eislingen 1.0 - - - - 3 -
36 3.9 Klamm Amelie 2001 TV Jahn Oelde 0.9 - - - - 3 -
37 3.8 Boretzki Nicole 2000 CTG Koblenz 0.8 (0) - - 2 1 -
38 3.2 Kroll Sarah 2000 FSV Mülheim 0.2 (0) - - - 3 -
39 3.2 Kurth Emily 2001 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.2 - - - - 3 -
40 2.6 Lausch Lara 2000 FSV Mülheim 0.6 2 - - - - -
41 2.4 Piecha Marta 1998 OFC Bonn 2.4
42 2.3 Pflaum Sarah 2000 FR Nürnberg 0.3 - - - 1 1 -
43 2.2 Oberkirch Lina 1998 Königsbacher SC Kobl 2.2
44 2.1 Gizinski Merle 2000 TG Herford 0.1 - - - 1 1 -
45 2.0 Schaum Juliana 1999 TG Herford 0.0 - - - 1 1 -
46 2.0 Philippi Lea 2000 TV Ratingen 0.0 - - - 1 1 -
47 1.5 Falb Rosa 2001 KTF Luitpold München 0.5 - - - - 1 -
48 1.4 Treffkorn Celina 2001 TSG Eislingen 0.4 - - - - 1 -
49 1.3 Hohlfeld Lisa 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.3 - - - - 1 -
50 1.2 Klemm Charlotte-Marie 1998 PSV Rostock 0.2 - - - - 1 -
51 1.2 Papendick Sarah 2001 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.2 - - - - 1 -
52 1.1 Boldt Charlotte 1998 TV Uelzen 0.1 - - - - 1 -
53 1.0 Mäschke Clara 2002 MMX Fecht Club Pforz 0.0 - - - - 1 -
54 1.0 Seefeld Lena Marie 2000 WMTV Solingen 0.0 - - - - 1 -
55 1.0 Stein Amy 2002 WMTV Solingen 0.0 - - - - 1 -
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Dormagen: Preis d. Chemiestadt, JWC/JQA HS am 06.12.2014
160 Teilnehmer aus 26 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Danilenko Dmitriy 1995 RUS
2 Gert Eduard 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen
3 De Visscher Jules-Emile 1995 BEL
3 Bancsics Mate 1996 HUN
5 Cavaliere Dario 1997 ITA
6 Colleau Charles 1996 FRA
7 Andreev Iliy 1995 RUS
8 Efimov Kirill 1996 RUS
9 Castello Eugenio 1996 ITA

10 Shainberg Jonah 1996 USA
11 Rapp Simon 1997 TSG Eislingen
12 Colleau Pierre 1995 FRA
13 Natanzon Benjamin 1997 USA
14 Ilyin Ivan 1997 RUS
15 Pech Miklos 1996 HUN
16 Annic Edern 1995 FRA
17 Herbst Fabian 1995 AUT
18 Dadaev Alexey 1996 RUS
19 Liang Calvin 1997 USA
20 Krasilnikov Rostislav 1995 RUS
21 Redwanz Rouven 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen
22 Roger Benjamin 1996 FRA
23 Herbon Nick 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen
24 Amer Mohamed 1997 EGY
25 Krause Constantin 1996 FC TBB
26 Bonsanto Francesco 1995 ITA
27 Bubenchikov Danil 1995 RUS
28 Chauchoy Thibaut 1997 FRA
29 Costin Michael 1995 USA
30 Riccardi Federico 1997 ITA
31 Soler Hugo 1998 FRA
32 Brown David 1997 CAN
33 Domanski Adam 1995 FC TBB
36 Koch Domenik 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen
40 Sauer Jonathan 1996 FC TBB
58 Kempf Lorenz 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen
58 Paul Nils-Ole 1997 FC TBB
63 Hülshörster Jan Ole 1996 OFC Bonn
81 Bonah Luis 1997 Königsbacher SC Koble
96 Kindler Frederic 1998 TSG Eislingen

100 Schaich Thomas 1997 TSG Eislingen
102 Bellmann Jonas 1998 FC TBB
105 Bonah Raoul 1998 Königsbacher SC Koble
109 Camus Jan Patrick 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen
115 Hilger Jakob 1998 WMTV Solingen
128 Degen Adrian 1999 TSG Eislingen
139 Hartmann Lukas 1998 FC TBB
141 Latzko Bastian 1995 TSG Eislingen
143 Franz-Gerstein Joschka 1998 TSG Eislingen
148 Holtmann Alexander 1998 TSG Eislingen

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
RUS 8 7 3
FRA 12 6 1
GER 23 5 1
ITA 12 4 1
HUN 12 2 1
BEL 9 1 1
USA 12 4 0
CAN 6 1 0
EGY 3 1 0
AUT 3 1 0
JPN 12 0 0
GBR 9 0 0
ESP 7 0 0
POL 6 0 0
NED 3 0 0
KUW 3 0 0
IRL 3 0 0
CZE 3 0 0
BLR 3 0 0
TUR 2 0 0
GRE 2 0 0
COL 2 0 0
ALG 2 0 0
UKR 1 0 0
POR 1 0 0
MEX 1 0 0



Weltrangliste
Herrensäbel Junioren

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Alpe Adria Udine ITA JWC/JQA 05.01.2014
T2 Coupe de la Ville Dourdan FRA JWC/JQA 18.01.2014
T3 Coupe du Monde Phoenix USA JWC 02.02.2014
T4 Coupe Heracles Junior Budapest HUN JWC/JQA 16.02.2014
T5 Champ. Panamerica SM Jun Guatemala GUA KontM 25.02.2014
T6 JEM 2014 HS Jerusalem ISR KontM 02.03.2014
T7 Champ. Afrique SM Jun. Kairo EGY KontM 04.03.2014
T8 Champ. asiatiques SM Jun Amman JOR KontM 13.03.2014
T9 JunWM 2014 HS Plovdiv BUL WM 07.04.2014
T10 Coupe Heracles Junior Budapest HUN JWC/JQA 27.09.2014
T11 Coupe du Monde Cancun MEX JWC 12.10.2014
T12 Coupe du Monde Plovdiv BUL JWC/JQA 25.10.2014
T13 Preis d. Chemiestadt Dormagen GER JWC/JQA 06.12.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12 T13
1 161.0 Danilenko Dmitriy 1995 RUS 8 2 - 2 - 12 - - 65 8 - 32 32
2 105.0 Dershwitz Eli 1995 USA - - 32 32 - - - - 5 32 - 4 -
3 99.0 Voronov Kostiantyn 1996 UKR 2 - - 4 - 39 - - 20 20 - 14 -
4 92.0 Bonsanto Francesco 1995 ITA 14 14 - 14 - 6 - - - (2) 20 20 4
5 81.0 Bancsics Mate 1996 HUN 14 - - 20 - 12 - - 5 2 - 8 20
6 81.0 Colleau Charles 1996 FRA 4 4 - 8 - 12 - - 5 14 - 20 14
7 74.0 Buchkovskiy Artem 1995 RUS 2 2 - 2 - 30 - - 10 26 - 2 -
8 73.0 Mackiewicz Andrew 1995 USA 8 - 8 2 - - - - 35 20 - - -
9 70.0 Florencia Hector 1996 MEX - (0) - (0) 21 - - - 35 - 14 - -

10 68.0 Castello Eugenio 1996 ITA 4 14 - 8 - - - - - (2) 32 2 8
11 65.0 Carvajal Jesus 1995 VEN (0) 2 - - 39 - - - 10 14 - (0) -
12 55.0 Platonov Bogdan 1996 UKR - - - 4 - 3 - - 20 2 - 26 -
13 54.0 Amer Mohamed 1997 EGY - - - 2 - - 48 - - (0) - (0) 4
14 53.0 Redwanz Rouven 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen (0) - 4 2 - 21 - - 10 8 - 4 4
15 51.0 Novikau Artsiom 1996 BLR - - - - - 6 - - 35 (0) - 8 2
16 50.0 Lucchetti Stefano Ivan 1997 ARG 8 - 4 4 6 - - - 10 4 14 - -
17 48.0 Lu Yang 1997 CHN - - - - - - - 48 - - - - -
18 48.0 Lecci Marco 1996 ITA 8 4 - - - - - - - - 26 8 2
19 48.0 Andreev Iliy 1995 RUS 2 4 - (0) - 6 - - - 8 - 14 14
20 46.0 Annic Edern 1995 FRA 2 4 - 14 - - - - - 14 - 4 8
21 44.0 Lambert Pascal 1995 CAN - 2 - - 30 - - - 10 - - - 2
22 43.0 Samer Mohab 1995 EGY - - - 4 - - 30 - 5 4 - (0) -
23 42.0 Hernandez Flores Javi 1997 MEX - (0) - 4 30 - - - - - 8 - -
24 41.0 Wafaey Mokhtar 1996 EGY - - - (0) - - 39 - - (0) - 2 -
25 38.0 Rinaldi Iacopo 1995 ITA 2 4 - 2 - - - - - 14 - 14 2
26 35.0 De Visscher Jules-Emil 1995 BEL (0) - 8 2 - - - - 5 (0) - (0) 20
27 35.0 Tsang Tsz Hin 1995 HKG - - - - - - - 30 5 - - - -
28 34.0 Gonzalez Dalmasy M J 1996 PUR 4 - 4 - 21 - - - 5 - - - -
29 32.0 Gert Eduard 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen - - - (0) - - - - - 4 - 2 26
30 32.0 Koch Domenik 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen 2 4 - 2 - - - - - 8 - 14 2
31 32.0 Cavaliere Dario 1997 ITA 4 4 - 2 - - - - - 4 - 4 14
32 32.0 Yildirim Enver 1995 TUR - - - - - 12 - - 10 2 - 8 -
33 30.0 Karim Nurzhan 1995 KAZ - - - - - - - 30 (0) - - - -
34 30.0 Acuna Adrian 1996 MEX - (0) - - 12 - - - (0) - 18 - -
35 29.0 Fitzgerald Jonathan 1996 USA - - 8 - 21 - - - - (0) - (0) (0)
36 28.0 Shainberg Jonah 1996 USA (0) - 14 - - - - - - 4 - 2 8
37 28.0 Lara Eduardo 1995 MEX - - 8 (0) 6 - - - (0) - 14 - -
38 28.0 Dreossi Leonardo 1997 ITA 2 8 - 8 - - - - - 8 - 2 (0)
39 26.0 Lam Jing Siang 1999 SIN - - - - - - - 21 5 - - - -
40 26.0 Efimov Kirill 1996 RUS 2 2 - - - - - - - 4 - 4 14
41 25.0 Jaskot Jakub 1995 POL - 8 - 8 - (0) - - 5 2 - 2 (0)
42 23.0 Alshamlan Bandar 1997 KUW - - - - - - - 21 (0) 2 - (0) (0)
43 22.0 Liang Calvin 1997 USA 4 - 14 - - - - - - - - - 4
44 22.0 Kisel Siarhei 1995 BLR - - - - - 12 - - 10 (0) - (0) (0)
45 22.0 Webb Jonathan 1996 GBR 4 (0) - - - 6 - - 10 (0) - (0) 2
46 21.0 Gamberoni Ugo 1998 ALG - - - - - - 21 - (0) - - - -
47 21.0 Mendoza Marc 1996 USA - - (0) - 21 - - - - - - - -
48 21.0 Heroui Zin Eddine 1997 ALG - (0) - - - - 21 - - - - - -
49 21.0 Bounabi Akram 1999 ALG - (0) - - - - 21 - (0) - - - (0)
50 21.0 Fitz-Gerald Kunihiko 1997 JPN - 14 - - - - - - 5 2 - - -
51 21.0 Mairi Anis 1998 ALG - - - - - - 21 - - - - - -
51 21.0 Chen Kuan-Ming 1996 TPE - - - - - - - 21 - - - - -

Seite 1 von 4



Deutsche Rangliste
Herrensäbel Junioren

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Nationales Turnier HS Dortmund GER JQB 31.05.2014
T2 Coupe Heracles Junior Budapest HUN JWC/JQA 27.09.2014
T3 Coupe du Monde Plovdiv BUL JWC/JQA 25.10.2014
T4 DJEM 2015 HS Eislingen GER DM 01.11.2014
T5 Gerevich-Kovacs-Karpati Budapest HUN WC/QA 22.11.2014
T6 Münchner Schwert München GER U23C/QB 29.11.2014
T7 Preis d. Chemiestadt Dormagen GER JWC/JQA 06.12.2014
T8 Int. Turnier Koblenz GER QB 10.01.2015
T9 U20 JQB HS Künzelsau GER JQB 24.01.2015
T10 Trofeo Luxardo Padua ITA WC/QA 31.01.2015
T11 Sabre Wolodyjowski Warschau POL WC/QA 21.02.2015
T12 DEM 2015 HS NN GER DM 18.04.2015
T13 Villa de Madrid Madrid ESP WC/QA 02.05.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
1 138.0 Gert Eduard 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 8.0 12 12 (6) 16 - 12 78
2 120.0 Koch Domenik 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen 12.0 16 24 42 14 (8) 12 (6)
3 93.6 Redwanz Rouven 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen 7.6 14 24 12 (8) 24 (9) 12
4 47.0 Sauer Jonathan 1996 FC TBB 3.0 12 12 (0) 12 - 2 6
5 42.4 Domanski Adam 1995 FC TBB 2.4 8 2 12 12 - (1) 6
6 40.8 Paul Nils-Ole 1997 FC TBB 0.8 8 6 12 8 - (0) 6
7 39.8 Herbon Nick 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 4.8 6 6 (2) 8 - 3 12
8 37.0 Krause Constantin 1996 FC TBB 2.0 8 6 (2) 6 - 3 12
9 34.4 Papp Bence-Aron 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 4.4 4 6 12 8 - - -

10 33.0 Rapp Simon 1997 TSG Eislingen 2.0 2 - - 4 - 1 24
11 30.2 Kempf Lorenz 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen 2.2 8 6 2 6 - (1) 6
12 28.0 Hülshörster Jan Ole 1996 OFC Bonn 4.0 4 (2) 6 6 - 2 6
13 19.6 Bonah Luis 1997 Königsbacher SC Kobl 3.6 4 2 2 - - 6 2
14 14.4 Latzko Bastian 1995 TSG Eislingen 2.4 6 - - 6 - (0) (0)
15 14.0 Kindler Frederic 1998 TSG Eislingen 1.0 6 - - 4 - 1 2
16 11.0 Schaich Thomas 1997 TSG Eislingen 1.0 3 - - 3 - 2 2
17 11.0 Camus Jan Patrick 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 2.0 1 - - 4 - 2 2
18 10.0 Bellmann Jonas 1998 FC TBB 1.0 3 - - 3 - 1 2
19 9.4 Bonah Raoul 1998 Königsbacher SC Kobl 0.4 2 - - 3 - 2 2
20 9.4 Rasic Stefan 1997 CTG Koblenz 1.4 6 - - 2 - - -
21 9.0 Hilger Jakob 1998 WMTV Solingen 0.0 3 - - 3 - 1 2
22 7.8 Hartmann Lukas 1998 FC TBB 0.8 4 - - 3 - (0) (0)
23 7.0 Holtmann Alexander 1998 TSG Eislingen 0.0 3 - - 3 - 1 (0)
24 5.6 Franz-Gerstein Joschk 1998 TSG Eislingen 0.6 3 - - 2 - - (0)
25 5.4 Hamelmann Martin 1996 TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1.4 2 - - 1 - 1 -
26 5.4 Degen Adrian 1999 TSG Eislingen 0.4 2 - - 3 - (0) (0)
27 5.2 Kraus Leon 1998 FR Nürnberg 0.2 1 - - 4 - (0) -
28 4.6 Holz Tom 1998 TV Wetzlar 0.6 3 - - 1 - - -
29 4.4 Rommelspacher Ralph 1999 TSG Eislingen 0.4 1 - - 2 - 1 -
30 4.4 Groth Sören 1995 FSV Mülheim 0.4 1 - - 3 - - -
31 4.4 Eisenträger Moritz 1996 TV Alsfeld 0.4 3 - - 1 - - -
32 4.4 Fabian Andre 1998 TV Jahn Oelde 0.4 3 - - 1 - - -
33 4.0 Köck Lars Benedikt 1998 TSV Weilheim 0.0 1 - - 2 - 1 -
34 4.0 Palm Jan 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen 2.0 2 - - - - - -
35 3.8 Dubinsky Lorenz 1998 OFC Bonn 0.8 1 - - 2 - (0) -
36 3.4 Schymczyk Finn 1998 WMTV Solingen 0.4 1 - - 2 - (0) -
37 3.2 Brüggenthies Till 1997 TSC Eintr. Dortmund 0.2 (0) - - 2 - 1 -
38 3.0 Bühlmeier Florian 1997 FR Nürnberg 0.0 2 - - 1 - (0) -
39 3.0 Schweigert Luca 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.0 2 - - 1 - - -
40 2.8 Hofmann David 1996 FC TBB 0.8 2 - - - - - -
41 2.4 Kainz Kevin 1997 FC TBB 0.4 - - - 2 - (0) -
42 2.4 Blatz Sebastian 1999 FC TBB 0.4 1 - - 1 - (0) -
43 2.0 Endl Christian 1996 MTV Giessen 0.0 1 - - 1 - - -
44 2.0 Budde Leonard 1998 Herner TC 0.0 1 - - 1 - - -
45 2.0 Nalewaja Tim 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.0 1 - - 1 - - -
46 1.6 Kluger Vincent 1995 FSV Mülheim 0.6 - - - 1 - - -
47 1.6 Tretter Franz 1997 KTF Luitpold München 0.6 - - - 1 - (0) -
48 1.2 Berger David 1998 TSV Weilheim 0.2 (0) - - 1 - (0) -
49 1.0 Brommer Daniel 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.0 (0) - - 1 - - -
50 1.0 Landwehr Fabian 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.0 (0) - - 1 - - -
51 1.0 Zecevic Antonio 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.0 - - - 1 - - -
52 1.0 Beer Gregor 1999 TSV Weilheim 0.0 1 - - - - - -
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Deutsche Rangliste
Herrensäbel A-Jugend

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Nationales Turnier HS Dortmund GER JQB 31.05.2014
T2 Coupe Heracles Junior Budapest HUN JWC/JQA 27.09.2014
T3 GEV-Huniber Cup HS Gödöllö HUN ECC/AJgQ 04.10.2014
T4 Coupe du Monde Plovdiv BUL JWC/JQA 25.10.2014
T5 DJEM 2015 HS Eislingen GER DM 01.11.2014
T6 W. Schlegelmilch Turnier Kenten GER AJgQ 09.11.2014
T7 Preis d. Chemiestadt Dormagen GER JWC/JQA 06.12.2014
T8 Cadet Circuit Eislingen GER ECC/AJgQ 13.12.2014
T9 Intern. Turnier Mülheim GER AJgQ 08.02.2015
T10 DAJEM 2015 HS Nürnberg GER DM 09.05.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
1 59.6 Bonah Raoul 1998 Königsbacher SC Kobl 8.6 3 - 24 - 4 16 4
2 51.0 Kindler Frederic 1998 TSG Eislingen 6.0 9 - 12 - 6 14 4
3 33.6 Bellmann Jonas 1998 FC TBB 5.6 4 - 4 - 4 12 4
4 29.6 Holtmann Alexander 1998 TSG Eislingen 1.6 4 - 8 - 4 12 (0)
5 29.6 Hartmann Lukas 1998 FC TBB 3.6 6 - 8 - 4 8 (0)
6 24.4 Hilger Jakob 1998 WMTV Solingen 4.4 4 - 2 - 4 6 4
7 22.6 Dubinsky Lorenz 1998 OFC Bonn 5.6 2 - 4 - 3 8 -
8 22.0 Kraus Leon 1998 FR Nürnberg 2.0 2 - 4 - 6 8 -
9 20.4 Franz-Gerstein Joschk 1998 TSG Eislingen 3.4 4 - 2 - 3 8 (0)

10 19.8 Degen Adrian 1999 TSG Eislingen 2.8 3 - 4 - 4 6 (0)
11 18.4 Fabian Andre 1998 TV Jahn Oelde 4.4 4 - 2 - 2 6 -
12 17.8 Rommelspacher Ralph 1999 TSG Eislingen 1.8 2 - 8 - 3 3 -
13 17.4 Schymczyk Finn 1998 WMTV Solingen 2.4 2 - 4 - 3 6 -
14 13.6 Köck Lars Benedikt 1998 TSV Weilheim 1.6 2 - 4 - 3 3 -
15 13.4 Berger David 1998 TSV Weilheim 2.4 1 - 2 - 2 6 -
16 12.5 Schweigert Luca 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 1.5 3 - (0) - 2 6 -
17 12.2 Blatz Sebastian 1999 FC TBB 3.2 2 - 2 - 2 3 -
18 11.8 Holz Tom 1998 TV Wetzlar 2.8 4 - - - 2 3 -
19 10.8 Polzer Adrian 1998 TV Wetzlar 2.8 2 - - - - 6 -
20 9.6 Landwehr Fabian 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 1.6 1 - 2 - 2 3 -
21 8.4 Haag Louis 2000 FC TBB 0.4 2 - 2 - 1 3 -
22 7.3 Nalewaja Tim 2000 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.3 2 - - - 2 3 -
23 6.0 Schmitz Peter 2001 WMTV Solingen 0.0 - - - - - 6 -
24 5.7 Zecevic Antonio 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.7 - - - - 2 3 -
25 5.0 Becher Pascal 2000 WMTV Solingen 1.0 1 - - - (0) 3 -
26 5.0 Bille Mark 2000 TV Ratingen 0.0 1 - - - 1 3 -
27 4.8 Wintergroller Eduard 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.8 - - - - 1 3 -
28 4.7 Brommer Daniel 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.7 1 - (0) - 2 1 -
29 4.5 Schlaffer Leon 2000 FR Nürnberg 0.5 (0) - - - 1 3 -
30 4.4 Budde Leonard 1998 Herner TC 0.4 2 - - - 2 - -
31 4.0 Rosen Daniel 1999 TV Jahn Siegen 0.0 1 - - - - 3 -
32 3.6 Beer Gregor 1999 TSV Weilheim 1.6 2 - - - - - -
33 3.5 Stitz Marius 2001 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.5 - - - - - 3 -
34 3.4 Albers Siebo 2000 OFC Bonn 0.4 - - - - - 3 -
35 3.4 Zagermann Tizian 1999 KTF Luitpold München 0.4 1 - - - 1 1 -
36 3.2 Batsch Florian 1998 TSG Eislingen 3.2 (0) - - - - - -
37 3.0 Wennemar Bas 1999 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.0 (0) - - - - 3 -
38 3.0 Ufert Erik 2000 TSC Eintr. Dortmund 0.0 1 - - - 1 1 -
39 2.8 Barba Cesare 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.8 - - - - 1 1 -
40 2.3 Falb Moritz 1999 KTF Luitpold München 0.3 1 - - - (0) 1 -
41 2.2 Wagner Levin 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.2 - - - - 1 1 -
42 2.0 Walter Dominik 1998 TSG Eislingen 1.0 1 - - - - - -
43 1.9 Worster Janik 1999 OFC Bonn 0.9 - - - - - 1 -
44 1.3 Löhr Jannis 1999 Königsbacher SC Kobl 0.3 - - - - - 1 -
45 1.3 Disler Julian 2001 WMTV Solingen 0.3 - - - - - 1 -
46 1.3 Jantzen Erik 1999 PSV Rostock 0.3 - - - - - 1 -
47 1.3 Pan Yang 2000 KTF Luitpold München 0.3 - - - - - 1 -
48 1.2 Mäschke Niklas 1999 MMX Fecht Club Pforz 0.2 - - - - - 1 -
49 1.0 Heins Michel 2000 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.0 - - - - (0) 1 -
50 1.0 Kalter Felix 2001 CTG Koblenz 0.0 - - - - - 1 -
51 1.0 Merle Noel 2000 TV Alsfeld 0.0 - - - - - 1 -
52 1.0 John David 2001 FR Nürnberg 0.0 - - - - - 1 -
53 1.0 Eser Manuel 2001 OFC Bonn 0.0 - - - - - 1 -
54 1.0 Kraus Jakob 2001 FR Nürnberg 0.0 - - - - - 1 -
55 1.0 Starke Aaron 1998 MMX Fecht Club Pforz 0.0 - - - - (0) 1 -
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Bonn: Int. A-Jugend DD Turnier, AJgQ DD am 06./07.12.2014
160 Teilnehmer aus 5 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Meszaros Noemi 1998 FC TBB
2 Matondo Olivia 1998 Wuppertaler FC
3 Tisch Johanna 1998 Heidenheimer SB
5 Mayer Lea 2000 Heidenheimer SB
6 Wiedmann Anne Leonie 1998 OFC Bonn
7 Hülshörster Henrike 1998 OFC Bonn
8 Kolbinger Brenda 1999 OFC Bonn
9 Spengler Lara 1999 FC TBB

10 Mayr Franziska 1999 Heidenheimer SB
11 Hanschke Amelie 1998 Heidenheimer SB
12 Strecker Leonie 1999 FC Leipzig
13 Mantai Karina 1998 TSF Ditzingen
14 Reinhold Charlotte 1999 EFG Essen
15 Courouble Marie 1998 Lüdenscheider TV
16 Greul Bianca Ines 2000 TSF Ditzingen
17 Friederich Adriana 2001 OFC Bonn
18 Geratz Alicia 1998 OFC Bonn
19 Jans Linda 2001 NED
20 Kaschky Sophie 1998 FC Offenbach
21 Kooiman Anne Claire 2000 NED
22 Grollmisch Charlotte 2000 FC Leipzig
23 Weinholz Shari 1998 WMTV Solingen
24 Wilke Hannah 1999 TSV Hagen
25 Hilbrig Viktoria 2000 MTV München
25 Freier Sina 1999 Heidenheimer SB
27 Weigand Laura 1998 FC Leipzig
28 Hasselhoff Nina 1999 TV Gladbeck
29 Linow Solveig 1999 SC Itzehoe
30 Erdmenger Maria 1998 TG Schwenningen
31 Landte Constanze 2000 MTV 1876 Saalfeld
32 Seeberg Fenja 1998 FC Oldenburg
99 Stoppel Jaqueline 2000 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
OFC Bonn 12 5 3
Heidenheimer SB 8 5 2
FC TBB 3 2 1
Wuppertaler FC 3 1 1
FC Leipzig 6 3 0
TSF Ditzingen 8 2 0
NED 5 2 0
WMTV Solingen 15 1 0
EFG Essen 5 1 0
TSV Hagen 3 1 0
TG Schwenningen 3 1 0
MTV München 3 1 0
Lüdenscheider TV 3 1 0
FC Offenbach 3 1 0
SC Itzehoe 2 1 0
TV Gladbeck 1 1 0
MTV 1876 Saalfeld 1 1 0
FC Oldenburg 1 1 0
Osnabrücker SC 7 0 0
TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 6 0 0
TV Wetzlar 5 0 0
FG Segeberg 4 0 0
FC Kassel 4 0 0
UFC Frankfurt 3 0 0
TSV Berlin-Wittenau 3 0 0
Mannheimer FC 3 0 0
TV Augsburg 2 0 0
TSV Laupheim 2 0 0
TSC Eintr. Dortmund 2 0 0
Päd. Baden-Baden 2 0 0
GER 2 0 0
FC Krefeld 2 0 0
FC Berlin Südwest 2 0 0
USA 1 0 0
TuS Hamm 1 0 0
TV Kaufbeuren 1 0 0
TV 1860 Frankfurt 1 0 0
TSV Neu-Ulm 1 0 0
TSV Korbach 1 0 0
TG Rohrbach 1 0 0



Deutsche Rangliste
Damendegen A-Jugend

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Windmühlenmesser Cup Solingen GER AJgQ 28.09.2014
T2 Stefan-Haukler-Gedächtnis-T. Offenbach GER JQB 05.10.2014
T3 Uhlmann-Cup Laupheim GER JWC/JQA 18.10.2014
T4 Coupe du Monde Helsinki FIN JWC/JQA 08.11.2014
T5 Hartmann Cup Heidenheim GER ECC/AJgQ 16.11.2014
T6 JQB Turnier Osnabrück GER JQB 30.11.2014
T7 Int. A-Jugend DD Turnier Bonn GER AJgQ 07.12.2014
T8 Tournoi de la ville de Dijon Dijon FRA JWC/JQA 18.01.2015
T9 Circuit cadets, DD Bratislava SVK ECC/AJgQ 25.01.2015
T10 Ciudad de Burgos Burgos ESP JWC/JQA 07.02.2015
T11 DJEM 2015 DD Leverkusen GER DM 25.04.2015
T12 DAJEM 2015 DD Ulm GER DM 09.05.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
1 106.4 Treudt-Gösser Kim 1998 WMTV Solingen 14.4 16 12 8 8 48 - -
2 56.0 Meszaros Noemi 1998 FC TBB 9.0 8 3 (0) - 2 18 16
3 54.4 Mayer Lea 2000 Heidenheimer SB 4.4 8 9 (4) - 16 9 8
4 41.6 Tisch Johanna 1998 Heidenheimer SB 8.6 14 3 (0) - 2 2 12
5 40.2 Hanschke Amelie 1998 Heidenheimer SB 8.2 4 9 4 - (2) 9 6
6 38.2 Hülshörster Henrike 1998 OFC Bonn 5.2 12 2 - - 2 9 8
7 36.6 Mantai Karina 1998 TSF Ditzingen 6.6 8 6 8 - (2) 4 4
8 33.0 Matondo Olivia 1998 Wuppertaler FC 2.0 4 9 (0) - 2 2 14
9 30.6 Spengler Lara 1999 FC TBB 3.6 6 3 - - 8 4 6

10 27.4 Kolbinger Brenda 1999 OFC Bonn 3.4 8 4 - - 2 2 8
11 24.2 Mayr Franziska 1999 Heidenheimer SB 2.2 12 2 - - (0) 2 6
12 20.2 Hess Gala 1998 Aachener FC 3.2 6 2 - - 4 4 1
13 18.4 Geratz Alicia 1998 OFC Bonn 2.4 6 1 - - 4 2 3
14 17.6 Freier Sina 1999 Heidenheimer SB 2.6 1 3 - - (0) 9 2
15 16.8 Weigand Laura 1998 FC Leipzig 3.8 3 2 - - 2 4 2
16 16.2 Ludolf Julia 1998 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.2 2 4 - - (0) 9 1
17 15.5 Löhr Lisa-Marie 2000 WMTV Solingen 3.5 1 4 - - 4 2 1
18 15.2 Kaschky Sophie 1998 FC Offenbach 2.2 1 3 - - 4 2 3
19 14.2 Strecker Leonie 1999 FC Leipzig 1.2 3 (0) - - 2 2 6
20 13.6 Courouble Marie 1998 Lüdenscheider TV 3.6 2 2 - - (0) 2 4
21 13.0 Wiedmann Anne Leoni 1998 OFC Bonn 2.0 1 (0) - - 2 - 8
22 11.6 Goedejohann Noa Cos 1999 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 1.6 6 1 - - - 2 1
23 10.8 Erdmenger Maria 1998 TG Schwenningen 0.8 2 (0) - - 2 4 2
24 9.8 Stepuk Nadja 1998 Düsseldorfer FV 0.8 4 2 - - (0) 2 1
25 9.3 Reinhold Charlotte 1999 EFG Essen 1.3 - 2 - - (0) 2 4
26 9.2 Jonas Eva 1999 UFC Frankfurt 2.2 3 (0) - - 4 (0) -
27 9.2 Greul Bianca Ines 2000 TSF Ditzingen 0.2 3 (0) - - 2 (0) 4
28 8.4 Kuchalski Lea 1998 WMTV Solingen 1.4 3 1 - - (0) 2 1
29 8.0 Zahn Alicia 2000 FC Offenbach 0.0 (0) 1 - - 2 4 1
30 7.6 Mayer Elin 2000 Darmstädter FC 0.6 3 1 - - 2 (0) 1
31 7.6 Hasselhoff Nina 1999 TV Gladbeck 0.6 1 - - - - 4 2
32 7.2 Linow Solveig 1999 SC Itzehoe 0.2 1 (0) - - 2 2 2
33 7.0 Lentz Helena 2000 TV 1860 Frankfurt 2.0 4 1 - - - - -
34 6.8 Weinholz Shari 1998 WMTV Solingen 0.8 1 (0) - - (0) 2 3
35 6.4 Hilbrig Viktoria 2000 MTV München 0.4 - - - - 4 - 2
36 5.4 Seeberg Fenja 1998 FC Oldenburg 0.4 1 2 - - (0) (0) 2
37 5.4 Hees Ronja 1999 TSF Ditzingen 0.4 2 (0) - - (0) 2 1
38 5.0 Masthoff Emma 2000 EFG Essen 0.0 2 1 - - 2 (0) (0)
39 4.2 Wilke Hannah 1999 TSV Hagen 0.2 1 - - - - (0) 3
40 4.2 Carducci Lilia 1999 Heidenheimer SB 1.2 2 (0) - - (0) (0) 1
41 4.0 Crustewitz Djamila 1998 FC Leipzig 1.0 (0) - - - 2 (0) 1
42 4.0 Heilmann Noemi 1999 VFB Friedrichshafen 1.0 1 - - - 2 - -
43 4.0 Erkens Merit 2001 WMTV Solingen 0.0 3 - - - (0) - 1
44 4.0 Filbert Rosa 2000 UFC Frankfurt 0.0 (0) - - - - 4 (0)
45 3.4 Günther Anne Sophie 1999 UFC Frankfurt 2.4 - 1 - - - - -
46 3.2 Friederich Adriana 2001 OFC Bonn 0.2 - - - - (0) - 3
47 3.2 Bühner Theresa 1999 TSF Ditzingen 0.2 1 (0) - - (0) 2 (0)
48 3.2 Späth Charlotte 2000 Osnabrücker SC 0.2 1 - - - (0) 2 (0)
49 3.0 Grollmisch Charlotte 2000 FC Leipzig 0.0 (0) - - - - - 3
50 2.8 Teuber Carolin 2001 Heidenheimer SB 0.8 (0) - - - 2 - (0)
51 2.7 Ayas Neda 1999 EFG Essen 0.7 - - - - 2 (0) (0)
52 2.6 Weiler Chantal 1998 WMTV Solingen 0.6 1 (0) - - (0) (0) 1
53 2.4 Lippert Melanie 1998 TG Schwenningen 1.4 1 (0) - - (0) (0) (0)
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Cabries: Coupe Mondiale HF, ECC/AJgQ HF am 06.12.2014
219 Teilnehmer aus 20 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Ito Takuma 1998 JPN
2 Ueno Yuto 1999 JPN
3 Nagano Yudai 1998 JPN
3 Lovyagin Maxim 1998 RUS
5 Hecher Benoit 1998 FRA
6 Semeniuk Grigorii 1998 RUS
6 Charru Jos 1998 POR
8 Ediri Alexandre 1998 FRA
9 Mylnikov Vladislav 2000 RUS

10 Fischer Clement 1999 FRA
11 Barmakov Bogdan 1999 RUS
12 Vella Rosario 1998 Mannheimer FC
13 Loisel Pierre 1998 FRA
14 Borodachev Kirill 2000 RUS
15 Chiappelli Tommaso 1999 ITA
16 Solivellas Guillaume 1998 FRA
17 Robin-Leyenberger Noe-M 2000 FRA
17 Suzumura Kenta 1998 JPN
19 Massol Lambert 1998 FRA
20 Shirokov Viktor 1998 RUS
21 Finch Samuel Marc Leonar 1998 GBR
22 Heurtier Audric 1998 FRA
23 Werner Lennart 2000 OFC Bonn
24 Borodachev Anton 2000 RUS
25 Menkuer Engin Batuhan 1998 TUR
26 Valentin Come 1999 FRA
27 Gainatullin Aidar 1998 RUS
28 Zoons Edo 1999 NED
29 De Ruiter Job 1998 NED
30 Kiss Daniel 1998 GBR
31 Sugawara Kohei 1999 JPN
32 Mader Joffrey 1998 FRA
39 Hamlescher Magnus 1998 OFC Bonn
56 Pichler Leonardo 1998 OSC Potsdam
78 Gombos Tom 1998 FC TBB
85 Geis Glenn 1999 Neuwieder FC
89 Borowiak Merlin 1999 FC TBB
91 Tiemann Max 1998 Fencingteam Bocholt
94 Kothieringer Michael 2000 MTV München

113 Renner Moritz 2001 Mannheimer FC
117 Machetanz Arne 1998 Dresdener FC
129 Richter Tilman 1998 TSG Halle-Neustadt
138 Klein Luis 1999 TSG Weinheim
145 Forst Marvin 2000 FC TBB
157 Kröger Philipp 1998 Quernheimer FC
165 Ercan Kerem 2001 TSG Weinheim
174 Jansen Anton 1999 FC Moers
185 Loesche Toni 1998 FSC Jena
201 Schramm Nils 2000 OFC Bonn
205 Borowiak Arwen 2002 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
JPN 8 5 3
FRA 62 10 2
RUS 19 8 2
POR 2 1 1
GBR 14 2 0
NED 8 2 0
ITA 20 1 0
TUR 3 1 0
OFC Bonn 3 1 0
Mannheimer FC 2 1 0
SIN 15 0 0
SWE 12 0 0
ESP 12 0 0
DEN 6 0 0
CAN 6 0 0
FC TBB 4 0 0
GRE 3 0 0
ALG 3 0 0
USA 2 0 0
TSG Weinheim 2 0 0
SUI 2 0 0
TSG Halle-Neustadt 1 0 0
Quernheimer FC 1 0 0
OSC Potsdam 1 0 0
Neuwieder FC 1 0 0
MTV München 1 0 0
Fencingteam Bocholt 1 0 0
FSC Jena 1 0 0
FC Moers 1 0 0
Dresdener FC 1 0 0
BEL 1 0 0
ARG 1 0 0



Deutsche Rangliste
Herrenflorett A-Jugend

OSP TBB
Saison 2014/15

erstellt am 08.12.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 QB Junioren Jena GER JQB 28.09.2014
T2 Coupe de Monde Leszno POL JWC/JQA 11.10.2014
T3 Münchener Kindl München GER AJgQ 26.10.2014
T4 Steinfurter Schloß Burgsteinfurt GER JQB 02.11.2014
T5 Memorial de Martinengo Bratislava SVK JWC/JQA 21.11.2014
T6 Int. Händel-Cup Halle GER ECC/AJgQ 29.11.2014
T7 Coupe Mondiale HF Cabries FRA ECC/AJgQ 06.12.2014
T8 Eden Cup London GBR JWC/JQA 10.01.2015
T9 Int. Adolf Ermer Turnier Bad Cannstatt GER AJgQ 18.01.2015
T10 Challenge Licciardi Aix-en-Provence FRA JWC/JQA 31.01.2015
T11 DJEM 2015 HF Weinheim GER DM 25.04.2015
T12 DAJEM 2015 HF Moers GER DM 16.05.2015

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7
1 55.2 Hamlescher Magnus 1998 OFC Bonn 10.2 9 4 16 (2) 4 12 (4)
2 42.8 Vella Rosario 1998 Mannheimer FC 4.8 2 - 6 2 - 4 24
3 36.0 Werner Lennart 2000 OFC Bonn 2.0 2 - 4 4 - 12 12
4 35.8 Pichler Leonardo 1998 OSC Potsdam 4.8 2 - 4 9 - 12 4
5 28.8 Geis Glenn 1999 Neuwieder FC 1.8 4 - 8 9 - 4 2
6 27.2 Tiemann Max 1998 Fencingteam Bocholt 1.2 4 - 6 2 - 12 2
7 26.4 Klein Luis 1999 TSG Weinheim 2.4 4 - 14 4 - 2 (0)
8 25.2 Kröger Philipp 1998 Quernheimer FC 3.2 2 - 12 4 - 4 (0)
9 23.2 Gombos Tom 1998 FC TBB 3.2 4 - 6 4 - 4 2

10 22.8 Borowiak Merlin 1999 FC TBB 4.8 2 - 8 4 - 2 2
11 18.4 Dahlkamp Paul 1998 Walddörfer SV 1.4 4 - 1 (0) - 12 -
12 17.2 Schröter Paul-Martin 1998 SC Berlin 6.2 2 - 3 2 - 4 -
13 16.2 Machetanz Arne 1998 Dresdener FC 1.2 4 - 3 4 - 2 2
14 15.2 Olbrich Justus 1998 MTV München 1.2 2 - 12 (0) - (0) -
15 13.2 Meinhard Nils 1998 TG Dörnigheim 1.2 (0) - 8 (0) - 4 -
16 12.2 Schramm Nils 2000 OFC Bonn 0.2 4 - 4 2 - 2 (0)
17 11.0 Winkler Tim 1998 SC Berlin 1.0 2 - 4 2 - 2 -
18 10.6 Renner Moritz 2001 Mannheimer FC 0.6 - - 8 - - (0) 2
19 10.6 Richter Tilman 1998 TSG Halle-Neustadt 1.6 4 - 1 2 - 2 (0)
20 9.4 Kothieringer Michael 2000 MTV München 0.4 (0) - 3 2 - 2 2
21 8.6 Ercan Kerem 2001 TSG Weinheim 0.6 - - 6 - - 2 (0)
22 7.6 Jansen Anton 1999 FC Moers 0.6 2 - 3 (0) - 2 (0)
23 7.4 Kruse Ossip 1999 SC Berlin 0.4 2 - 3 2 - (0) -
24 7.2 Loesche Toni 1998 FSC Jena 2.2 2 - 1 2 - (0) (0)
25 6.8 Neudeck Julius 2000 Dresdener FC 0.8 2 - 2 - - 2 -
26 6.4 Pribik Matthias 1998 PSV Stuttgart 0.4 4 - - - - 2 -
27 6.2 Forst Marvin 2000 FC TBB 0.2 2 - 2 (0) - 2 (0)
28 6.0 Grosch Tim 1999 SC Korb 0.0 2 - 2 2 - (0) -
29 5.0 Borowiak Arwen 2002 FC TBB 0.0 - - 3 - - 2 (0)
30 4.4 Zeller Markus 1999 TG Tuttlingen 0.4 2 - - - - 2 -
31 4.2 Ziegon Anton 1999 KTF Luitpold München 0.2 (0) - 2 - - 2 -
32 4.2 Van Der Koelen Marco 1999 FC Moers 0.2 (0) - 2 2 - (0) -
33 4.0 Dorow Richard 1998 FSC Jena 0.0 2 - - (0) - 2 -
34 3.4 Scheibel Philipp 1998 Dresdener FC 1.4 2 - - - - - -
35 3.2 Link Philipp 1998 Wiesbadener FC 0.2 (0) - 1 (0) - 2 -
36 3.0 Fuchs Lennart 1998 FC Schkeuditz 0.0 (0) - 1 - - 2 -
37 3.0 Praus Markus 2001 TSV Berlin-Wittenau 0.0 - - 1 - - 2 -
38 3.0 Ziessow Lennart 1999 TV Gütersloh 0.0 - - 1 (0) - 2 -
39 3.0 Koester Phillip 1999 Quernheimer FC 1.0 (0) - (0) (0) - 2 -
40 3.0 Baldauf Jasper Arne 2000 TB Burgsteinfurt 0.0 - - 1 (0) - 2 -
41 2.6 Jennewein Marcus 1999 FSC Jena 1.6 (0) - 1 (0) - (0) -
42 2.4 Scholz Sebastian 1998 TSV Hitzacker 0.4 - - - - - 2 -
43 2.2 Harman Patrick 1998 TSG 2005 Bamberg 0.2 (0) - - - - 2 -
44 2.2 Degler Maurice 2000 SC Berlin 0.2 (0) - 2 (0) - (0) -
45 2.2 Behrendt Sebastian 1998 FC Schkeuditz 0.2 2 - - (0) - (0) -
46 2.0 Eifrig Maximilian Johan 1999 PFC Potsdam 0.0 (0) - (0) (0) - 2 -
47 2.0 Sadrin Denis 1999 TuS Hamm 0.0 - - (0) (0) - 2 -
48 2.0 Kordt Alexis 1999 Dresdener FC 0.0 - - 2 - - (0) -
49 2.0 Wagner Lukas 1999 TV Neu-Isenburg 0.0 - - 2 - - - -
50 2.0 Krummstroh Sonke 1998 FC Lütjensee 0.0 2 - (0) (0) - (0) -
51 1.8 Lehmicke Christian 1998 Heidenheimer SB 1.8
52 1.2 Müller Moritz 1998 KTF Luitpold München 0.2 (0) - 1 - - (0) -
53 1.2 Hodak Phillip 2000 PSV Stuttgart 0.2 - - 1 (0) - (0) -
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Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, DF Sch ä.Jg, NFB-RLT DF am 06.12.2014
19 Teilnehmer

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Kothieringer Anna Sophie 2003 KTF Luitpold München
2 Derpa Katharina 2003 FC TBB
3 Pongratz Nora 2003 TSG Weinheim
3 Rustler Aline 2003 SC Korb
5 Hohenadel Celia 2003 TSG Weinheim
6 Herschlein Pia 2003 PSV Stuttgart
7 Hordt Lea Maria 2003 SC Korb
8 Kozielski Katharina 2003 FC Ravenstein
9 Stieren Merle 2003 FC Moers

10 Lochner Anina-Maria 2003 FC TBB
11 Ottl Lea 2003 SC Korb
12 Sawyer Lea 2003 FC TBB
13 Hugel Lilli 2003 PSV Stuttgart
14 Schneider Marie Estellle 2003 TSV Speyer
15 Klockhaus Emily 2003 FC Moers
16 Kieckbosch Mirjam 2003 PSV Stuttgart

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
SC Korb 3 3 2
TSG Weinheim 2 2 2
PSV Stuttgart 3 3 1
FC TBB 3 3 1
FC Ravenstein 3 1 1
KTF Luitpold München 1 1 1
FC Moers 2 2 0
TSV Speyer 2 1 0

Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, DF Sch m.Jg, NFB-RLT DF am 06.12.2014
9 Teilnehmer

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Lotter Leandra 2004 FC TBB
2 Hofler Marie 2004 FV Heidelberg 2009
3 Palmert Emma 2004 FC TBB
3 Witt Lara 2004 PSV Stuttgart
5 Lecour Emilia 2004 FC TBB
6 Umminger Laura 2004 FC TBB
7 Baars Anna 2004 PSV Stuttgart
8 Hassinger Liliane 2004 Mannheimer FC
9 Fechter Marie 2004 FC Ravenstein

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FC TBB 4 4 4
PSV Stuttgart 2 2 2
Mannheimer FC 1 1 1
FV Heidelberg 2009 1 1 1
FC Ravenstein 1 1 0

Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, DF Sch j.Jg, NFB-RLT DF am 06.12.2014
13 Teilnehmer aus 3 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Pongratz Viola 2005 TSG Weinheim
2 Cho Lorin 2005 USA
3 Schneider Patricia 2005 TSV Speyer
3 Plechinger Alina 2005 TSV Speyer
5 Bau Marlene 2005 FC TBB
6 Blum Luna 2005 TFC Hanau
7 Arnela Lucia 2005 ATSV Saarbrücken
8 Sembach Franziska 2005 TSG Weinheim
9 Wülk Melanie 2005 FC TBB

10 Duchat Lea 2005 FRA
11 Essig Jasmin 2005 FC Ravenstein
12 Bengel Johanna 2005 FC Mosbach
13 Rothe Catherine 2006 MTV Mainz

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
TSV Speyer 2 2 2
TSG Weinheim 2 2 2
FC TBB 2 2 1
USA 1 1 1
TFC Hanau 1 1 1
ATSV Saarbrücken 1 1 1
MTV Mainz 1 1 0
FRA 1 1 0
FC Ravenstein 1 1 0
FC Mosbach 1 1 0



Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, HF Sch ä.Jg, NFB-RLT HF am 06.12.2014
30 Teilnehmer aus 2 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Sembach Philipp 2003 TSG Weinheim
2 Gröteke Sebastiano 2003 Mannheimer FC
3 Kuchta Leopold 2003 Mannheimer FC
3 Arndt Justin 2003 Quernheimer FC
5 Walter Lennard 2003 FC TBB
6 Zacher Niklas 2003 TUS Osterburg Weida
7 Brell Noah 2003 SC Korb
8 Lecour Iven 2003 FC TBB
9 Ralle Alexander 2003 TSG Friesenheim

10 Curic Dominik 2003 PSV Stuttgart
11 Schöse Philipp 2003 SKG Oberhöchstadt
12 Mormann Ben Bijan 2003 Quernheimer FC
13 Seemann Felix 2003 Remscheider SV
14 Zichler Kevin 2003 FC TBB
15 Bauer Paul 2003 SC Korb
16 Ask Henri 2003 KTF Luitpold München
29 Hübner Björn 2003 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FC TBB 4 3 2
Mannheimer FC 2 2 2
SC Korb 2 2 1
Quernheimer FC 2 2 1
TUS Osterburg Weida 1 1 1
TSG Weinheim 1 1 1
PSV Stuttgart 2 1 0
KTF Luitpold München 2 1 0
TSG Friesenheim 1 1 0
SKG Oberhöchstadt 1 1 0
Remscheider SV 1 1 0
TG Würzburg 5 0 0
Heidenheimer SB 2 0 0
FRA 2 0 0
TG Mainz-Gonsenheim 1 0 0
FC Mosbach 1 0 0

Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, HF Sch m.Jg, NFB-RLT HF am 06.12.2014
26 Teilnehmer aus 2 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Kappus Bastian 2004 FC TBB
2 Riehs Magnus 2004 PSV Stuttgart
3 Bauknecht Maurice-Leon 2004 FC TBB
3 Bair Marlon 2004 PSV Stuttgart
5 Bareiss Silas 2004 PSV Stuttgart
6 Dorfer Laurenz 2004 MTV 1876 Saalfeld
7 Michel Fabian 2004 FC TBB
8 Schulz Tobias 2004 Remscheider SV
9 Fuchs Theo 2004 TG Biberach

10 Valeroso Vince 2004 PHI
10 Hummel Jan 2004 TSF Ditzingen
12 Bree Calvin 2004 TSF Welzheim
13 Schneider David 2004 TG Biberach
14 Rothe Constantin 2004 MTV Mainz
15 Tappe Leon 2004 FC TBB
16 Ritz Janik 2004 Heidenheimer SB
19 Weinig Paul 2004 FC TBB
21 Weniger Julian 2004 FC TBB
22 Wiand Richard 2004 FC TBB
26 Guaratnam Kimi 2004 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FC TBB 8 4 3
PSV Stuttgart 3 3 3
Remscheider SV 1 1 1
MTV 1876 Saalfeld 1 1 1
TG Biberach 2 2 0
TSF Welzheim 2 1 0
TSF Ditzingen 2 1 0
PHI 1 1 0
MTV Mainz 1 1 0
Heidenheimer SB 1 1 0
TV Dillenburg 1 0 0
TFC Hanau 1 0 0
SKG Oberhöchstadt 1 0 0
FC Ravenstein 1 0 0

Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, HF Sch j.Jg, NFB-RLT HF am 06.12.2014
7 Teilnehmer aus 2 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Hoffmann Nils 2005 FC Rüsselsheim
2 Huber Rocco Arcel 2005 SV Einheit Altenburg
3 Faitz Philip 2005 SKG Oberhöchstadt
3 Reres Niklas 2005 FC Mosbach
5 Roussel Leopold 2005 FRA
6 Lieb Marcel 2005 FC TBB
7 Straub Max 2006 ATSV Saarbrücken

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
SV Einheit Altenburg 1 1 1
SKG Oberhöchstadt 1 1 1
FRA 1 1 1
FC TBB 1 1 1
FC Rüsselsheim 1 1 1
FC Mosbach 1 1 1
ATSV Saarbrücken 1 1 1



Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, DS Sch ä.Jg, NFB-RLT DS am 06.12.2014
9 Teilnehmer

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Nagel Alina 2003 FC TBB
2 Weber Christine 2003 FR Nürnberg
3 Straub Fanny 2003 FR Nürnberg
4 Schymczyk Zoe 2003 WMTV Solingen
5 Brunner Emma 2003 FC Würth Künzelsau
6 Wirth Olivia 2003 FC Würth Künzelsau
7 Tuncer Nadja 2003 FC Würth Künzelsau
8 Schmitt Amelie 2003 Königsbacher SC Koble
9 Breitkreutz Tamara 2003 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FC Würth Künzelsau 3 3 3
FR Nürnberg 2 2 2
FC TBB 2 2 1
WMTV Solingen 1 1 1
Königsbacher SC Koblenz 1 1 1

Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, DS Sch m.Jg, NFB-RLT DS am 06.12.2014
13 Teilnehmer

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Ziob Laura 2004 Königsbacher SC Koble
2 Cadao Leonie 2004 FR Nürnberg
3 Lackmann Xenia 2004 TV Achern
4 Buchner Chayenne 2004 FR Nürnberg
5 Demmelhuber Carmen 2004 FR Nürnberg
6 Hermann Jasmin 2004 FC Würth Künzelsau
7 Tieftrunk Marie 2004 Königsbacher SC Koble
8 Schlehlein Marieke 2004 FC Würth Künzelsau
9 Keim Anne 2004 FC TBB

10 Hartmann Kora Jasmin 2004 FC Würth Künzelsau
11 Dittmer Saskia 2004 FR Nürnberg
12 Bremerich Lilly 2004 Königsbacher SC Koble
13 Muhamad Raka 2003 FC Würth Künzelsau

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FR Nürnberg 4 4 3
FC Würth Künzelsau 4 4 2
Königsbacher SC Koblenz 3 3 2
TV Achern 1 1 1
FC TBB 1 1 0

Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, DS Sch j.Jg, NFB-RLT DS am 06.12.2014
11 Teilnehmer

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Eze Chidinma 2005 FR Nürnberg
2 Hirschfeld Anastasija 2005 TV Achern
3 Graudins Catalin 2006 MTV Mainz
4 Landsleitner Teresa 2005 FR Nürnberg
5 Stemper Lena 2005 FC Würth Künzelsau
6 Schneck Soraya 2005 FR Nürnberg
7 Zirk Antonia 2005 FR Nürnberg
8 Schanbacher Jana 2005 FC Würth Künzelsau
9 Graudins Victoria 2005 MTV Mainz

10 Walter Lilli Rosa 2005 FC Würth Künzelsau
11 Neuner Elyza 2006 FR Nürnberg

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FR Nürnberg 5 5 4
FC Würth Künzelsau 3 3 2
MTV Mainz 2 2 1
TV Achern 1 1 1

Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, HS Sch ä.Jg, NFB-RLT HS am 06.12.2014
7 Teilnehmer aus 3 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Funke Timon 2003 FC Würth Künzelsau
2 Riveros Teruel Gonzalo (E) 2003 FC Würth Künzelsau
3 Graner Simon 2003 FC TBB
4 Egorov Mikhail 2003 RUS
5 Rogler Moritz 2003 FC TBB
6 Maier Yannic 2003 FC TBB
7 Fernholz Julius 2003 MTV Mainz

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FC TBB 3 3 3
FC Würth Künzelsau 2 2 2
RUS 1 1 1
MTV Mainz 1 1 1



Tauberbischofsheim: VS-Möbel-Cup, HS Sch m.Jg, NFB-RLT HS am 06.12.2014
11 Teilnehmer

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Funk Eduard 2004 FC TBB
2 Schraven Marvin 2004 WMTV Solingen
3 Lorschiedter Yannik 2004 FR Nürnberg
4 Funk Andrej 2004 FC TBB
5 Holz Mick 2004 TV Wetzlar
6 Edel Mark 2004 FC Würth Künzelsau
7 Lutz Florian 2004 FC Würth Künzelsau
8 Wolf Robin 2004 FC TBB
9 Dittmer Sven 2003 FR Nürnberg

10 Rogler Jakob 2004 FC TBB
11 Muller Marcel 2005 FC Würth Künzelsau

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FC TBB 4 4 3
FC Würth Künzelsau 3 3 2
FR Nürnberg 2 2 1
WMTV Solingen 1 1 1
TV Wetzlar 1 1 1


